
Ngatarawa 1A No 3A {Ngatarawa 1A3A}

Title Details Report - Block  16087

Block ID : 16087 Land Status : Maori Freehold Land

District : Takitimu Plan : ML 659

Title Order Type: Partition Order LINZ Ref: HBA3/283

Title Order Ref: 43 NA 141 Area (ha): 149.5516

Title Notice Ref: - Total Shares: 58787.598

Title Order Date: 26/01/1912 Total Owners: 225
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Map
Parcel ID(s)

4161575
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LINZ Parcel Information
Parcel ID : 4161575
Name : Ngatarawa 1A3A Block
Survey Area : 149.5516
Total Area : -
Document : -
Legal Name : -
Appellation : -
Part Indicator : WHOL
GAZ Type : -
GAZ Year : -
GAZ Page : -
Maori Name : Ngatarawa
Appellation Type : MAOR
Purpose : -
Parcel Intent : MAOR
Data Modified On: 5/10/2016
Geo Modified On: 25/11/2017
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Land Administrator(s)
Management Structure Name: Ngatarawa Lands Trust
Management Structure Type: Ahu Whenua Trust
Vested Land(ha): 149.5516

Minute Book Reference: 44 TKT 273-279

Active Administrators:
Gemmell Timoti Wepiha Karaitiana - Responsible Trustee
Kireka Kathleen Ngaire - Responsible Trustee
Thompson Olivia Lamae - Responsible Trustee
Wong Ruth - Responsible Trustee
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Owners
Name Alternate Names Gender Ownership Type Minute Book Reference Ratio Shares

Allen Clare (3376274) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 29.3294
Allen Grace (3376275) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 29.3294
Allen Lorraine Kahariki Pare (3372377) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 263.9643
Allen Piata (3376270) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 29.3293
Allen Rene Anaru (3376269) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 29.3293
Allen Rima (3376273) M Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 29.3294
Allen Sheryle Annette (3372379) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 263.9643
Allen Te Mana (3376272) M Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 29.3294
Allen-Herbison Glen (3376267) M Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 29.3293
Allen-Herbison Ian Barrie (3376268) M Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 29.3293
Apatu Jeremy Richard Nepe (3321107) M Absolute 36 TRW 283-286 821.222
Blackler Anapou Hinekura (3187802) F Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 105.5857Blackler  Ana
Campbell Leila Jane (1769952) F Absolute 191 NA 145-149 184.775
Carroll Aroha (3396390) F Life Interest 69 TKT 42-50 140.7809
 - Carroll Kathleen F Remainder 69 TKT 42-50 1/2
 - Heather Lee-Tesha F Remainder 69 TKT 42-50 1/2
Carroll Janice Kay (3215675) F Life Interest until Remarriage 197 NA 11-14 739.1
 - Carroll Jason Andrew M Remainder 197 NA 11-14
 - Carroll Virginia Anne F Remainder 197 NA 11-14
 - Carroll Marama Jane F Remainder 197 NA 11-14
 - Carroll Johnathon King M Remainder 197 NA 11-14
 - Carroll Robert Whiu Patahoe M Remainder 197 NA 11-14
 - Barber Zena Cherie F Remainder 197 NA 11-14
 - Renwich Kailim Kieth M Remainder 197 NA 11-14
Carroll Kingi Wattie (3007839) M Absolute 206 NA 154-156 105.5857
Carroll Patuhoe Eric (3305686) M Life Interest 39 TKT 282-285 105.5857
 - Carroll-Walker Maralyn F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5
 - Carroll Papara F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5Carroll  Papara Caroline
 - Carroll Whiu Arthur M Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5
 - Maihi-Carroll Joinella F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5
 - Blackler Anapou Hinekura F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5Blackler  Ana
Carroll Phillip (3396391) M Life Interest 69 TKT 42-50 140.7809
 - Carroll Kathleen F Remainder 69 TKT 42-50 1/2
 - Heather Lee-Tesha F Remainder 69 TKT 42-50 1/2
Carroll Phillip Mark (3364350) M Absolute 54 TKT 229-232 422.3429
Carroll Robert Earle (3364349) M Absolute 54 TKT 229-232 422.3428
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Carroll Tawhai Raymond (3223053) M Absolute 41 TKT 296-297 21.1171
Carroll Tawhai Raymond (3223053) M Absolute 199 NA 274-277 147.82
Carroll Te Roiri (3305691) M Life Interest 39 TKT 282-285 105.5858
 - Carroll-Walker Maralyn F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5
 - Carroll Papara F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5Carroll  Papara Caroline
 - Carroll Whiu Arthur M Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5
 - Maihi-Carroll Joinella F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5
 - Blackler Anapou Hinekura F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5Blackler  Ana
Carroll Whiu Arthur (3187806) M Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 105.5857
Carroll Yvonne (3396389) F Life Interest 69 TKT 42-50 140.781
 - Carroll Kathleen F Remainder 69 TKT 42-50 1/2
 - Heather Lee-Tesha F Remainder 69 TKT 42-50 1/2
Carroll-Walker Maralyn (3187804) F Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 105.5857
Christensen Awatea (3376271) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 29.3294
Christie Anthony Mikaira (228411) M Absolute 273.74
Christie Arawhita Pohatu (295703) F Absolute 273.741
Christie Stewart Gabriel (295759) M Absolute 273.741
Davis Jaira (3257421) Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 7.9589114286
Edwards Matarita (1772810) F Absolute 192 NA 283-288 739.1
Edwards Materita Lovey (3007840) F Absolute 206 NA 154-156 105.5857
Ellen and Mita Whanau Trust (56449) Absolute 156 NA 168-172 739.1
 - Henderson Joyce Responsible Trustee 156 NA 168-172
 - Kemp Robert Responsible Trustee 156 NA 168-172
 - Kemp Theresa Responsible Trustee 156 NA 168-172
Emile Taungaroa Taungaroa (2890394) F Absolute 6AT(S)211 153.979
Emile Tikao Taungaroa (2890392) F Absolute 6AT(S)211 153.979
Emile Vaine Taungaroa (2890393) F Absolute 6AT(S)211 153.979
Gemmell Elizabeth Patricia (1820881) F Absolute 15 TKT 138-142 184.775
Gemmell Frances Veronica (1769949) F Absolute 191 NA 145-149 184.775
Gemmell George Henry (1695805) M Absolute 46 TKT 68-71 184.775
Gemmell Irimana Te Ngahoa Keepa (1656743) F Absolute 46 TKT 68-71 184.775
Gemmell Lila (1609879) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 211.17144
Gemmell Mary Anne (3391947) F Absolute 71 TKT 141-144 184.775
Gemmell Matthew Charles Patrick (3042861) M Absolute 15 TKT 138-142 184.775
Gemmell Paul Haki (1769954) M Absolute 191 NA 145-149 184.775
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Hine Kura III Whanau Trust (107687) Absolute 197 NA 22-26 246.366
 - Patea Rose Responsible Trustee 197 NA 22-26
 - Pitman Leslie Stanley Responsible Trustee 197 NA 22-26
 - Pitman Samuel Dennis Responsible Trustee 197 NA 22-26
Hohepa Taiaroa Whanau Trust (142913) Absolute 27 TKT 193-195 102.653
 - Taiaroa Hohepa Responsible Trustee 27 TKT 193-195
 - Taiaroa Sierra Responsible Trustee 27 TKT 193-195
Huia Kireka Whanau Trust (134153) Absolute 16 TKT 86-90 60.3346916667
 - Kireka Kryshayla Responsible Trustee 16 TKT 84-85
 - Kireka Reihana Responsible Trustee 16 TKT 84-85
 - Kireka Renee Responsible Trustee 16 TKT 84-85
 - Smith Huia Responsible Trustee 16 TKT 84-85
 - Waikato Angela Responsible Trustee 16 TKT 84-85
Huia Tunua Whanau Trust (148106) Absolute 37 TKT 1-4 1154.844
 - Tuimaseve Logan Orokawa Neho Responsible Trustee 37 TKT 1-4
 - Tuimaseve Traci Responsible Trustee 37 TKT 1-4
 - Uelese Alieta Responsible Trustee 37 TKT 1-4
 - Wong Ruth Responsible Trustee 37 TKT 1-4
Hungahunga Brenda (3016061) F Absolute 167 NA 111-114 164.2445
Hungahunga Brenda (3016513) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 23.4635Randell  Brenda
Iwinui Bowen and Katerina Mouru Kireka Whanau Trust (56652) Absolute 25 TKT 86-90 543.012225
 - Kireka Angela Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
 - Kireka Dawn Responsible Trustee 156 NA 176
 - Kireka Eve Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
 - Kireka Franklin Roland Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
 - Kireka Katerina Mouru Responsible Trustee 156 NAP 176
 - Kireka Kathleen Ngaire Responsible Trustee 156 NA 176
 - Kireka Manakore Tamihana Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
 - Kireka Pita Bowen Responsible Trustee 156 NA 176
 - Kireka Ripeka Maihi Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
 - Kireka Roger Michael Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
 - Kireka Tama Responsible Trustee 156 NA 176
 - Makirere Jeanette Valerie Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
 - Russell Ethel Keita Responsible Trustee 156 NAP 176
 - Smith Huia Kireka Responsible Trustee 156 NAP 176
 - Steffert Norma May Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
James Juno Kemp Whanau Trust (59113) Absolute 148 NA 196-8 1670.314
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 - Huata Elizabeth Responsible Trustee 148 NA 196-8
 - Kemp Wallace Wharekura Responsible Trustee 148 NA 196-8
 - Thompson Olivia Lamae Responsible Trustee 148 NA 196-8
Jenkins Mary (330160) F Absolute 143GIS 121 1231.833Jenkens  Mere
Juno Josephine Marama (3223054) F Absolute 199 NA 274-277 147.82
Juno Josephine Marama (3223054) F Absolute 41 TKT 296-297 21.1171
Kahua Joanne (295721) F Absolute 230.969
Karaitiana Benadene Horiana (3257428) Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 7.9589114286
Karaitiana Bessie (3257420) Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 55.71238
Karaitiana Irimana (3210215) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 55.71238
Karaitiana Ngati Wai (3257427) Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 7.9589114286
Karaitiana Piripi Lenny Te Heuheu (3211563) M Absolute 196 NA 41-43 1
Karaitiana Piripi Te Heuheu (3257446) Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 55.71238Karaitiana  Lenny Piripi Harlan
Karaitiana Rangi (3210216) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 55.71238Karaitiana  Rangi Omeka
Karaitiana Rangi Omeka (3210216) M Absolute 196 NA 41-43 1
Karaitiana raua ko Paenga Whanau Trust (126770) Absolute 26 TKT 288-290 55.71238
 - Darlington Cherie Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Karaitiana Florence Maria Advisory Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Nahi Treene Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Frances Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Glenda Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Ivid Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Reece Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Sidney Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
Karaitiana raua ko Paenga Whanau Trust (126770) Absolute 9 TKT 158-165 1
 - Darlington Cherie Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Karaitiana Florence Maria Advisory Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Nahi Treene Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Frances Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Glenda Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Ivid Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Reece Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Sidney Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
Karaitiana Tamatakutai Ngatokowaru Moari (3257425) Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 7.9589114286
Karaitiana Tehira (3210211) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 55.71238
Karaitiana Tokoahu (3210210) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 55.71238
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Karaitiana Tokoahu (3210210) M Absolute 196 NA 41-43 1
Karaitiana Wiremu (1566576) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 55.71238
Karaitiana Wiremu (1566576) M Absolute 196 NA 41-43 1
Karetu Boycee Linton Junior (3291046) M Absolute 18 TKT 24-31 5.1556
Karetu Colleen (3256879) Absolute 186 NA 81-84 144.3554
Karetu Dawn (251916) F Absolute 186 NA 81-84 144.3553
Karetu Jamie Desiree (3298191) F Absolute 18 TKT 24-31 82.4888
Karetu Nigel (251915) M Absolute 186 NA 81-84 144.3554
Karetu Nigel (251915) M Absolute 18 TKT 24-31 20.6222
Karetu Paul Turetangata (3291047) M Absolute 18 TKT 24-31 5.1556
Karetu Phillip (251918) M Absolute 186 NA 81-84 144.3554
Karetu Robyn (251920) M Absolute 186 NA 81-84 144.3554
Keepa Lavinia (295725) F Absolute 492.734
Keepa Lovina (3361001) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 70.39048
Keepa Mita (232756) M Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 211.17144
Keepa Rita (3361002) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 70.39048
Keepa Timi (501139) M Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 211.17144
Keepa Whakarita Hirini (295766) F Absolute 492.733
Kelly Joyce (295722) F Absolute 123NA  130 164.978
Kemp Godfrey Mahanga (2935495) Absolute 27 TKT 101-103 142.1346
Kemp Irene Tepuahani (2982137) Life Interest until Remarriage 25 TKT 209-212 2054.334Kemp  Irene Tepuanani
 - Martin Ursula Yvonne Kemp F Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Artemus Aaron M Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Waetford George Scott M Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Eugene John Demis M Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Valentine Wharehina M Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Irene Marie Agnes F Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Maurice Morehu Albert Rangi III M Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
Kemp Mangu Sydney (2960508) Absolute 146 GIS 140-142 351.952
Kemp Rukahika Louise (2960510) F Absolute 146 GIS 140-142 351.952
Kemp Tawehi Padudi (2961305) M Absolute 146 GIS 140-142 351.953
Kempa Delvia Cherie (309775) F Absolute 492.733
Kempa Delvia Cherie (2429988) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 70.39048
Kireka Frank Roland (3103445) M Absolute 2007 CJ 92-101 52.7929
Kireka Franklin Roland (2915550) M Absolute 8 TKT 68-69 7.5418
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Kireka Ripeka Maihi (2915556) F Absolute 25 TKT 86-90 60.3346916666
Kohere Raewyn Patricia (2890391) F Absolute 6AT(S)211 153.979
Koro Jack Tihema Te Roha Tunua Whanau Trust (65365) Absolute 90 WH 362 1154.844
 - Aoake Charlotte Responsible Trustee 90 WH 362
Loveridge B (295704) F Absolute 230.968
Maihi-Carroll Joinella (3187800) F Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 105.5857
Makirere Jeanette Valerie (2915547) F Absolute 25 TKT 86-90 60.3346916667Makirere  Jeanette
Matenga Corina Waitai (3232739) F Absolute 206 NA 178-180 76.99
Matenga Family Trust (70654) Absolute 164 NA 284-5 923.875
 - Matenga Melanie Kaye Responsible Trustee 164 NA 284-5
 - Matenga Vivienne Doris Responsible Trustee 164 NA 284-5
 - McClutchie Sandra Donna Responsible Trustee 188 NA 64-65
 - Turvey Teresa Responsible Trustee 188 NA 64-65
Matenga Hiki (326488) Absolute 147NA  202 923.875
Matenga James Alexander Eugene (2890390) M Absolute 6AT(S)211 153.979
Matenga Puke Rana Wiremu Karaka (3333270) M Absolute 326 AOT 99-103 461.937
Matenga Te Hua Repa (3333269) M Absolute 326 AOT 99-103 461.938
Matenga Tia Marie Charleen (3232742) F Absolute 206 NA 181-183 76.99
Matiu Te Huri (295760) F Absolute 923.875
Matiu Te Huri (3260480) Absolute 6 TKT 228-229 131.9821
Matiu Timatanga (3260478) Absolute 6 TKT 228-229 131.9821
McGowan Jennifer Te Oranga Pumau (3372378) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 263.9643
Mikara Hine (326493) F Absolute 147NA  202 923.875
Moa Belbanie (295705) F Absolute 230.969
Moa Frank (295712) M Absolute 230.968
Moa Hemima (295715) F Absolute 230.969
Moa Nigel (295738) M Absolute 230.969
Moari and Iramutu Karaitiana Whanau Trust (133510) Absolute 2019 CJ 733-742 1
 - Karaitiana Hohepa Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Karaitiana Leslie Kereopa Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Karaitiana JNR Moari Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Karaitiana Jnr Moari Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Kidwell Christine Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Leef Marie Rirepeti Karaitiana Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
Moari and Iramutu Karaitiana Whanau Trust (133510) Absolute 25 TWP 107-110 278.5618999996
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 - Karaitiana Hohepa Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Karaitiana Leslie Kereopa Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Karaitiana JNR Moari Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Karaitiana Jnr Moari Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Kidwell Christine Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Leef Marie Rirepeti Karaitiana Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
Moari and Iramutu Karaitiana Whanau Trust (133510) Absolute 38 WAR 164-177 3
 - Karaitiana Hohepa Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Karaitiana Leslie Kereopa Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Karaitiana JNR Moari Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Karaitiana Jnr Moari Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Kidwell Christine Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Leef Marie Rirepeti Karaitiana Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
Munro Sarah (2960511) F Absolute 146 GIS 140-142 351.952
Murphy Rangimarie (1772811) F Absolute 192 NA 283-288 739.1
Murphy Rangimarie (3007841) F Absolute 206 NA 154-156 105.5857
Nepe Akiwa Mare (3262755) M Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 17.1088Nepe  Akiwa
Nepe Amon Rere (3331207) Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 3.4218
Nepe Amon Rere (3331207) Absolute 158 WMN 292-300 20.5306
Nepe Apatu Colin (238398) M Absolute 148NA  070 821.222Renata  Colin Meihana

Nepe Apatu  Colin Rangitotohu Meihana

Nepe Hamuera (3171399) M Absolute 26 NE 197-199 273.741
Nepe Hikatoa (3171398) M Absolute 26 NE 197-199 273.741
Nepe Hohepa (3262752) M Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 17.1088Nepe  Hepa
Nepe Iraia Eli (3180277) M Absolute 33 AT 76 410.611Robinson  Iraia Eli
Nepe Kyle Tiaki (3331208) Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 3.4218
Nepe Kyle Tiaki (3331208) Absolute 158 WMN 292-300 20.5305
Nepe Lani Kim Haerenui (3331209) Absolute 158 WMN 292-300 20.5305
Nepe Lani Kim Haerenui (3331209) Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 3.4218
Nepe Marahea Molly (3180278) F Absolute 33 AT 76 410.611Robinson  Marahea Molly
Nepe Meryn Shaye Moana (3331206) Absolute 158 WMN 292-300 20.5306
Nepe Meryn Shaye Moana (3331206) Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 3.4217Nepe  Meryn Moana
Nepe Simeon Dallas (3331205) Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 3.4217Nepe  Simeon
Nepe Simeon Dallas (3331205) Absolute 158 WMN 292-300 20.5306
Nepe Te Reremoana (3171397) M Absolute 26 NE 197-199 273.741
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Ngatarawa 1A No 3A {Ngatarawa 1A3A}

Title Details Report - Block  16087

Name Alternate Names Gender Ownership Type Minute Book Reference Ratio Shares
Nepe Toare Whai (3262753) M Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 17.1088Nepe  Toare
Nepe-Apatu Akiwa Mare (2431384) M Absolute 256 AOT 200-202 102.6528
Nepe-Apatu Hohepa (2431381) M Absolute 256 AOT 200-202 102.6527
Nepe-Apatu Simeon Dallas (2431385) M Absolute 256 AOT 200-202 102.6528
Nepe-Apatu Toare Whai (2431382) M Absolute 256 AOT 200-202 102.6528
Nga Uri O Te Whaaro, Keepa Winiata Kaiwhata Karauria, Wiremu Keepa Kemp Whanau Trust
(143591)

Absolute 28 TKT 82-89 994.9422
 - Kemp Charlie Mahanga Responsible Trustee 28 TKT 82-89
 - Kemp George Victor Responsible Trustee 28 TKT 82-89
 - Kemp Thomas Ashley Responsible Trustee 28 TKT 82-89
Nicholson Alice (3016508) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 23.46349
Nicholson Family Trust (105227) Absolute 193 NA 99-103 164.2444
 - Nicholson Charlotte Responsible Trustee 193 NA 99-103
 - Nicholson Henrietta Responsible Trustee 193 NA 99-103
 - Nicholson Lena Merehina Responsible Trustee 193 NA 99-103
Nuku Justine Mihingarangi (2960512) F Absolute 146 GIS 140-142 351.952
Paki Whanau Trust (9778) Absolute 27 TKT 193-195 821.222
 - Allen Te Waruonoema Responsible Trustee 172 NA 15-16
 - Allen Te Waruonoema(Waru) Responsible Trustee 141 NA 91-3
 - Paki Robert Responsible Trustee 172 NA 15-16
 - Paki Robert Joseph Responsible Trustee 168 NA 43-44
 - Taiaroa Hohepa Responsible Trustee 172 NA 15-16
Papara Caroline Carroll Whanau Trust (149503) Absolute 55 TKT 247-249 105.5857
 - Carroll Papara Caroline Responsible Trustee 55 TKT 247-249
Parata Cleona Miriama (3223057) F Absolute 199 NA 274-277 147.82
Parata Cleona Miriama (3223057) F Absolute 41 TKT 296-297 21.1172
Pauly Karaitiana Whanau Trust (163264) Absolute 200 TTK 75-87 31.8356457144
 - Karaitiana Hani Katarina Akenehi Responsible Trustee 200 TTK 75-87
 - Karaitiana Hera Kahui Responsible Trustee 200 TTK 75-87
 - Karaitiana Te Arawa Kapitane Responsible Trustee 200 TTK 75-87
 - Karatiana Parekaui Responsible Trustee 200 TTK 75-87
Pene Susan Georgina (326492) F Absolute 147NA  202 923.875
Phillips Tuturunui (2431383) F Absolute 256 AOT 200-202 102.6527
Phillips Tuturunui (3262754) F Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 17.1088Nepe  Turu
Piritua Okeroa Keepa Whanau Trust (66016) Absolute 161 NA 220-223 1847.75
 - Kahukiwa Janice Rongomai Okeroa Responsible Trustee 161 NA 220-223
 - Kemp Gilbert Rangimaria Responsible Trustee 161 NA 220-223
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Ngatarawa 1A No 3A {Ngatarawa 1A3A}

Title Details Report - Block  16087

Name Alternate Names Gender Ownership Type Minute Book Reference Ratio Shares
 - Kemp Piri Paora Responsible Trustee 161 NA 220-223
 - Ward Emma Hinepare Responsible Trustee 161 NA 220-223
Pitman Charles (3007844) M Absolute 206 NA 154-156 35.1953
Pitman Leslie (2979154) Absolute 192 NA 283-288 246.367
Pitman Leslie (3007842) M Absolute 206 NA 154-156 35.1952
Pitman Samuel (3006784) M Absolute 192 NA 283-288 246.367
Pitman Samuel (3007843) M Absolute 206 NA 154-156 35.1953
Pohatu Maylene Hinemau (3288710) F Absolute 18 TRW 107-109 2463.667
Poipoi Karla Marilyn (3305687) F Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 26.3964
Poipoi Lelah Katrice (3305690) F Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 26.3965
Poipoi Luene Rebecca Hikoria (3305688) F Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 26.3964
Poipoi Nikki Honour Peti (3305689) F Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 26.3964
Puanaki John Anthony (330159) M Absolute 143GIS 121 1231.833
Randell Adrian (3376154) M Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 20.85643
Randell Angela (3376148) F Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 20.85644
Randell Brendan Paul (3376152) M Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 20.85643
Randell Darren James De Thierry (3376151) M Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 20.85643
Randell Huata (3016063) M Absolute 167 NA 111-114 164.2445
Randell Huata (3016514) M Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 23.4635
Randell Jason (3376150) M Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 20.85643
Randell Kahlee Jo-Anne (3376153) F Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 20.85643
Randell Kirsty Louise (3376155) F Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 20.85643
Randell Ned (3016053) M Absolute 167 NA 111-114 164.2444
Randell Ned (3016509) M Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 23.46349
Randell Peter James (3016065) M Absolute 167 NA 111-114 164.2445
Randell Peter James (3016515) M Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 23.4635
Randell Stephen Tutaki (3016055) M Absolute 167 NA 111-114 164.2444
Randell Stephen Tutaki (3016510) M Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 23.46349
Randell Tanya (3376149) F Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 20.85644
Randell Theresa (3376147) F Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 20.85643
Randell Tumanako (3016058) F Absolute 167 NA 111-114 164.2445
Randell Tumanako (3016512) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 23.46349
Rauhuia Ataria and Paora Nepe-Apatu Whanau Trust (121751) Absolute 1 TKT 201-207 821.222
 - Nepe Apatu Rauhuia Lavinia Responsible Trustee 1 TKT 201-207
 - Nepe Apatu Whetu Marama Responsible Trustee 353 AOT 221-224

Printed On 27/10/2020 5:54:23 PM Page 13 of 17

Sourced from Maori Land Online (www.maorilandonline.govt.nz) - Crown Copyright Reserved. Disclaimer: The information contained in this report is a summary only - the accuracy of the Maori Land Court record, is itself, not accompanied by a state guarantee
and to ensure accuracy users will need to verify the information against the records held by the Maori Land Court and the corresponding title information issued by Land Information New Zealand. Use of this site, report or information should be read in
conjunction with the main disclaimer available at http://www.maorilandonline.govt.nz/gis/disclaimer.htm.
Maori Land Court data last updated: 27/10/2020 , LINZ data last updated:27/10/2020



Ngatarawa 1A No 3A {Ngatarawa 1A3A}

Title Details Report - Block  16087

Name Alternate Names Gender Ownership Type Minute Book Reference Ratio Shares
 - Nepe-Apatu Paul Responsible Trustee 353 AOT 221-224
 - Perano Pai Responsible Trustee 353 AOT 221-224
Rehua Aaron (3210219) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 7.9589114286
Rehua Hayden (3210222) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 7.9589114286
Rehua Nathan (3210221) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 7.9589114286
Rehua Raymond (3210220) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 7.9589114286
Rehua-Moore Whanau Trust (163244) Absolute 179 TTK 11-19 7.9589114286
 - Moore Cherie Patricia Responsible Trustee 179 TTK 11-19
 - Moore Houtaewa Morehu Nathan Responsible Trustee 179 TTK 11-19
 - Moore Steven Anthony Responsible Trustee 179 TTK 11-19
 - Rehua-Moore Raylene Karen Responsible Trustee 179 TTK 11-19
Rewiri Miriama Aputa (3223055) F Absolute 41 TKT 296-297 21.1171
Rewiri Miriama Aputa (3223055) F Absolute 199 NA 274-277 147.82
Rex Whiu Kara Whanau Trust (158881) Absolute 69 TKT 42-50 422.3429
 - Carroll Darlene Responsible Trustee 69 TKT 42-50
 - Heather Lee-Tesha Responsible Trustee 69 TKT 42-50
 - Heather Nicholi Responsible Trustee 69 TKT 42-50
Ropiha Lena Merehira (3016057) F Absolute 167 NA 111-114 164.2444
Ropiha Lena Merehira (3016511) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 23.46349Randell  Lena
Royshill Karetu/Tunua Whanau Trust (136090) Absolute 18 TKT 24-31 30.9332
 - Karetu Jamie Desiree Responsible Trustee 18 TKT 24-31
 - Tunua Mary Responsible Trustee 18 TKT 24-31
Royshill-Karetu Whanau Trust (133630) Absolute 17 TKT 274-278 144.3554
 - Bird Maia Annaleah Responsible Trustee 17 TKT 274-278
 - Karetu Charlena Karla Linley Responsible Trustee 17 TKT 274-278
Russell Keita Ekara (2915555) F Absolute 8 TKT 68-69 7.5419
Russell Keita Ethel (3103446) F Absolute 2007 CJ 92-101 52.7928
Smith Denise (295710) F Absolute 230.969
Solomon Valda (295765) F Absolute 230.969
Taunoa Sheryl Erina (3243668) F Absolute 349 AOT 238-243 28.8711
Te Rangi Maraea (326494) F Absolute 147NA  202 923.875
Thomas Sandra Amiria (2960513) F Absolute 146 GIS 140-142 351.953
Thompson-Shaw Haerenui (2431380) F Absolute 256 AOT 200-202 102.6527
Thompson-Shaw Haerenui (3262751) F Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 17.1087
Tunua Dean (3000529) M Absolute 123NA  130 164.977
Tunua Desmond Werohiko (3243670) M Absolute 349 AOT 238-243 28.8711Tunua  Desmond Werahiko
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Tunua Eleanor (295711) F Absolute 123NA  130 164.978
Tunua Jason Te Huinga (3243669) M Absolute 349 AOT 238-243 28.8711
Tunua Koro (3260475) Absolute 6 TKT 228-229 131.9822
Tunua Lillian (295726) F Absolute 123NA  130 164.978
Tunua Merekara (3260476) Absolute 6 TKT 228-229 131.9821
Tunua Merekara Pikiora (3243667) F Absolute 349 AOT 238-243 28.871
Tunua Nelson (295736) M Absolute 123NA  130 164.977
Tunua Poala (295741) F Absolute 123NA  130 164.978
Tunua Robert (295744) M Absolute 123NA  130 164.978
Tunua Rooti (3260474) Absolute 6 TKT 228-229 131.9822
Tunua Timoti (3260473) Absolute 6 TKT 228-229 131.9822
Tunua Ture (3260477) Absolute 6 TKT 228-229 131.9821
Tunua Veronica Moana (3243666) F Absolute 349 AOT 238-243 28.871
Waitere Christina Ida Maude (1530928) F Absolute 144 WMN 55-57 923.875
Wawatai Elizabeth Alexandra (2960514) F Absolute 146 GIS 140-142 351.953
Whaitiri Anne Mokopuna (2959215) F Absolute 99 AOT 281-2 821.223
Whakaronga Denise Iramutu (3223056) F Absolute 199 NA 274-277 147.82
Whakaronga Denise Iramutu (3223056) F Absolute 41 TKT 296-297 21.1172
Wharewhakairo Tahatu Whanau Trust (43167) Absolute 205 NA 294-296 821.222
 - Paraha Jacquelyn Ann Responsible Trustee 155 Napier 185
 - Tahatu Peter Responsible Trustee 204 NA 161-163
 - Tahatu (Jnr) Wharewhakairo or Lenny Responsible Trustee 155 Napier 185
 - Taite Christine Maryann Responsible Trustee 204 NA 161-163
Whiu Kara Hohepa Rehua-Slade Whanau Trust (150023) Absolute 154 TTK 83-88 7.9589114286
 - Rehua Josebel Carol Kahui Responsible Trustee 154 TTK 83-88
 - Slade Jason Valance Responsible Trustee 154 TTK 83-88
Winiata Heuheu Keepa (3200790) M Absolute 2007 CJ 92-101 1055.8572
Winiata Hori Keepa (3200785) M Absolute 2007 CJ 92-101 1055.8571
Winiata Mangu Keepa (3200787) M Absolute 2007 CJ 92-101 1055.8571
Winiata Pae Keepa (3200788) F Absolute 2007 CJ 92-101 1055.8572
Wiremu Keepa Karauria Kaiwhata Whanau Trust (56445) Absolute 27 TKT 101-103 710.6732
 - Kemp Bradley Kaihuia Responsible Trustee 156 NA 183-184
 - Kemp Panapa Wayne Responsible Trustee 156 NA 183-184
 - Kemp Sandra Ataneta Responsible Trustee 156 NA 183-184
 - Robertshawe Mark Wilson Responsible Trustee 156 NA 183-184
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Total Shares : 58787.59800000
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Ngatarawa 1A No 3A {Ngatarawa 1A3A}

Title Details Report - Block  16087

Date Authority Minute Bk Ref Description
Memorial Schedules

MB 5882 Charging Order Memorial of Charge by Maori Trustee, Gisborne against  interest of Maona Kemp or
Keepa to secure $14,768 principal repayable by 1st May 2005 at $85.50/month.

17/02/1975

GN TN 9036 Gazette Limited Access Road5/11/1982
30(1)(i)/53 118 Napier 218 Status of Land Order Declaring Status as Maori Freehold Land14/11/1983

NA 141 fol 372 Charging Order Survey charge in for $1957 being apportionment of costs for survey of accretion.30/10/1986

153(a)/53 TN 7940 Other Ownership/number of shares varied by the filing of a Certificate by Maori Trustee.5/07/1988
S.160/93 TN 8155 Lease Lease to Arthur Derek Glazebrook for ten years from 6 April 1989.  Rental for the first 5 years

$9585.50.  Rent for the second 5 year period to be agreed to between the lessee and the Maori Trustee.
No right of renewal, no compensation for improvements.

25/01/1991

S.128/93 152 Napier 126 Consolidated Order Consolidated Order27/02/1998
Trust created and land vested in Trustees Trustee Appointment Trust Created and land vested in Trustees at 128 NA 79-81 on 6/4/198926/10/2000

239/93 164 NA 76 Trust Order Order to Replace Trustees:-

Kathleen Ngaire Kireka
Timoti Wepiha Karaitiana Gemmell

5/09/2001

TN 9354 Lease Lease to William Glazebrook for a term of 9 years which commences on 1st day July 2003.  For
and during the first 3 years the yearly rent of $96,015.00 plus GST.  The yearly commission of $7,785.00
plus GST.  Rent reviews as per clause 28 of Lease.

1/07/2003

238/93 187 NA 228-231 Other Application No 20040002387 in respect of Ngatarawa 1A3A,1A3C,& 2A3B1B2 to Enforcing
obligations of Trust Dismissed at 187 NA 228-231

30/01/2007

MFLR CFR HBA3/283 Other Regsitration completed under MFL Registration Project.19/11/2007
221 & 244/93 44 TKT 273-279 Variation of Trust Trusts amalgamated - now known as Ngatarawa Lands Trust (previously Ngatarawa

1A3A Ahu Whenua Trust, Ngatarawa 1A3B Ahu Whenua Trust, Ngatarawa 1A3C Ahu Whenua Trust,
Ngatarawa 2A3B1B2 Ahu Whenua Trust)

3/11/2015

221 & 244/93 44 TKT 273-279 Other Ahu Whenua trusts for Ngatarawa 1A3A, Ngatarawa 1A3B, Ngatarawa 1A3C and Ngatarawa
2A3B1B2 have been revested in the owners in order to amalgamate to a single trust (Ngatarawa Lands
Trust).  Revesting was necessary to combine to one trust.

3/11/2015
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Lot 2 Deposited Plan 22138 {Ngatarawa 1A3B, Ngatarawa 1A No 3B, }

Title Details Report - Block  17035

Block ID : 17035 Land Status : Maori Freehold Land

District : Takitimu Plan : DP 22138

Title Order Type: Partition Order LINZ Ref: HBP1/964

Title Order Ref: 62 NA 373 Area (ha): 61.0044

Title Notice Ref: - Total Shares: 20043

Title Order Date: 26/01/1912 Total Owners: 7
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Lot 2 Deposited Plan 22138 {Ngatarawa 1A3B, Ngatarawa 1A No 3B, }

Title Details Report - Block  17035

Map
Parcel ID(s)

4200854
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Lot 2 Deposited Plan 22138 {Ngatarawa 1A3B, Ngatarawa 1A No 3B, }

Title Details Report - Block  17035

LINZ Parcel Information
Parcel ID : 4200854
Name : Lot 2 DP 22138
Survey Area : 61.0044
Total Area : -
Document : -
Legal Name : -
Appellation : -
Part Indicator : WHOL
GAZ Type : -
GAZ Year : -
GAZ Page : -
Maori Name : -
Appellation Type : GNRL
Purpose : -
Parcel Intent : DCDB
Data Modified On: 2/07/1993
Geo Modified On: 25/11/2017
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Lot 2 Deposited Plan 22138 {Ngatarawa 1A3B, Ngatarawa 1A No 3B, }

Title Details Report - Block  17035

Land Administrator(s)
Management Structure Name: Ngatarawa Lands Trust
Management Structure Type: Ahu Whenua Trust
Vested Land(ha): 61.0044

Minute Book Reference: 44 TKT 273-279

Active Administrators:
Gemmell Timoti Wepiha Karaitiana - Responsible Trustee
Kireka Kathleen Ngaire - Responsible Trustee
Thompson Olivia Lamae - Responsible Trustee
Wong Ruth - Responsible Trustee
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Lot 2 Deposited Plan 22138 {Ngatarawa 1A3B, Ngatarawa 1A No 3B, }

Title Details Report - Block  17035

Owners
Name Alternate Names Gender Ownership Type Minute Book Reference Ratio Shares

Keepa George Winiata (274606) M DeceasedKeepa  Hori
Kemp Godfrey Mahanga (2935495) Absolute 27 TKT 101-103 385.443
Kemp Irene Tepuahani (2982137) Life Interest until Remarriage 25 TKT 209-212 5010.75Kemp  Irene Tepuanani
 - Martin Ursula Yvonne Kemp F Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Artemus Aaron M Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Waetford George Scott M Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Eugene John Demis M Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Valentine Wharehina M Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Irene Marie Agnes F Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Maurice Morehu Albert Rangi III M Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
Moa Hineruku (274611) Absolute 5010.75null  Rollo
Nga Uri O Te Whaaro, Keepa Winiata Kaiwhata Karauria, Wiremu Keepa Kemp Whanau Trust
(143591)

Absolute 28 TKT 82-89 2698.094
 - Kemp Charlie Mahanga Responsible Trustee 28 TKT 82-89
 - Kemp George Victor Responsible Trustee 28 TKT 82-89
 - Kemp Thomas Ashley Responsible Trustee 28 TKT 82-89
Piritua Okeroa Keepa Whanau Trust (66016) Absolute 161 NA 220-223 5010.75
 - Kahukiwa Janice Rongomai Okeroa Responsible Trustee 161 NA 220-223
 - Kemp Gilbert Rangimaria Responsible Trustee 161 NA 220-223
 - Kemp Piri Paora Responsible Trustee 161 NA 220-223
 - Ward Emma Hinepare Responsible Trustee 161 NA 220-223
Wiremu Keepa Karauria Kaiwhata Whanau Trust (56445) Absolute 27 TKT 101-103 1927.213
 - Kemp Bradley Kaihuia Responsible Trustee 156 NA 183-184
 - Kemp Panapa Wayne Responsible Trustee 156 NA 183-184
 - Kemp Sandra Ataneta Responsible Trustee 156 NA 183-184
 - Robertshawe Mark Wilson Responsible Trustee 156 NA 183-184

Total Shares : 20043.000
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Lot 2 Deposited Plan 22138 {Ngatarawa 1A3B, Ngatarawa 1A No 3B, }

Title Details Report - Block  17035

Date Authority Minute Bk Ref Description
Memorial Schedules

433A/53 128 NA 79-81 Change of Status Order Order declaring that General land owned by Maori shall cease to be General land
and shall be Maori freehold land.

6/04/1989

S.160/93 TN 8155 Lease Leased to Arthur Derek Glazebrook for ten yers from 6 April 1989.  Rent for first 5 years $3255.30
pa.  Rent for the second 5 years to be agreed upon between the lessee and the Maori Trustee.  No
compensation for improvements, no right of renewal.

25/01/1991

S.34(9)(A)/53 132 NA 142 Amendment Order amending an order of Partition to increase the area by 10.3100 ha being an area of
accretion as delineated on the plan ML 2655.  The new area of Ngatarawa 1A3B is 61.0044 hectares.

1/04/1992

S.128/93 152 Napier 126 Consolidated Order Consolidated Order27/02/1998
Trust created and land vested in Trustees Trustee Appointment Trust Created and land vested in Trustees at 128 NA 79-81 on 6/4/198926/10/2000

Sec 239/93 164 NA 76 Trust Order Order to Replace Trustees:-

Kathleen Ngaire Kireka
Timoti Wepiha Karaitiana Gemmell

5/09/2001

TN 9354 Lease Lease to William Glazebrook for a term of 9 years which commences on 1st day July 2003.  For
and during the first 3 years the yearly rent of $96,015.00 plus GST.  The yearly commission of $7,785.00
plus GST.  Rent reviews as per clause 28 of Lease.

1/07/2003

MFLR CFR HBP1/964 Other Registration completed under MFL Regsitration Project16/11/2007
221 & 244/93 44 TKT 273-279 Other Ahu Whenua trusts for Ngatarawa 1A3A, Ngatarawa 1A3B, Ngatarawa 1A3C and Ngatarawa

2A3B1B2 have been revested in the owners in order to amalgamate to a single trust (Ngatarawa Lands
Trust).  Revesting was necessary to combine to one trust.

3/11/2015

221 & 244/93 44 TKT 273-279 Variation of Trust Trusts amalgamated - now known as Ngatarawa Lands Trust (previously Ngatarawa
1A3A Ahu Whenua Trust, Ngatarawa 1A3B Ahu Whenua Trust, Ngatarawa 1A3C Ahu Whenua Trust,
Ngatarawa 2A3B1B2 Ahu Whenua Trust)

3/11/2015
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Lot 1 Deposited Plan 22138 {Ngatarawa 1A3C, Ngatarawa 1A No 3C}

Title Details Report - Block  16086

Block ID : 16086 Land Status : Maori Freehold Land

District : Takitimu Plan : DP 22138

Title Order Type: Partition Order LINZ Ref: HBP1/963

Title Order Ref: 62 NA 373 Area (ha): 55.9699

Title Notice Ref: - Total Shares: 19549

Title Order Date: 26/01/1912 Total Owners: 218
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Title Details Report - Block  16086

Map
Parcel ID(s)

4220136
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Lot 1 Deposited Plan 22138 {Ngatarawa 1A3C, Ngatarawa 1A No 3C}

Title Details Report - Block  16086

LINZ Parcel Information
Parcel ID : 4220136
Name : Lot 1 DP 22138
Survey Area : 55.9699
Total Area : -
Document : -
Legal Name : -
Appellation : -
Part Indicator : WHOL
GAZ Type : -
GAZ Year : -
GAZ Page : -
Maori Name : -
Appellation Type : GNRL
Purpose : -
Parcel Intent : DCDB
Data Modified On: 2/07/1993
Geo Modified On: 25/11/2017
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Lot 1 Deposited Plan 22138 {Ngatarawa 1A3C, Ngatarawa 1A No 3C}

Title Details Report - Block  16086

Land Administrator(s)
Management Structure Name: Ngatarawa Lands Trust
Management Structure Type: Ahu Whenua Trust
Vested Land(ha): 55.9699

Minute Book Reference: 44 TKT 273-279

Active Administrators:
Gemmell Timoti Wepiha Karaitiana - Responsible Trustee
Kireka Kathleen Ngaire - Responsible Trustee
Thompson Olivia Lamae - Responsible Trustee
Wong Ruth - Responsible Trustee
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Lot 1 Deposited Plan 22138 {Ngatarawa 1A3C, Ngatarawa 1A No 3C}

Title Details Report - Block  16086

Owners
Name Alternate Names Gender Ownership Type Minute Book Reference Ratio Shares

Allen Clare (3376274) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 9.6969
Allen Grace (3376275) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 9.6969
Allen Lorraine Kahariki Pare (3372377) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 87.2723
Allen Piata (3376270) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 9.697
Allen Rene Anaru (3376269) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 9.6969
Allen Rima (3376273) M Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 9.6969
Allen Sheryle Annette (3372379) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 87.2723
Allen Te Mana (3376272) M Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 9.6969
Allen-Herbison Glen (3376267) M Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 9.6969
Allen-Herbison Ian Barrie (3376268) M Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 9.6969
Apatu Jeremy Richard Nepe (3321107) M Absolute 36 TRW 283-286 271.513
Blackler Anapou Hinekura (3187802) F Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 34.9089Blackler  Ana
Campbell Leila Jane (1769952) F Absolute 191 NA 145-149 61.0906
Carroll Aroha (3396390) F Life Interest 69 TKT 42-50 46.5451
 - Carroll Kathleen F Remainder 69 TKT 42-50 1/2
 - Heather Lee-Tesha F Remainder 69 TKT 42-50 1/2
Carroll Janice Kay (3215675) F Life Interest until Remarriage 197 NA 11-14 244.363
 - Carroll Jason Andrew M Remainder 197 NA 11-14
 - Carroll Virginia Anne F Remainder 197 NA 11-14
 - Carroll Marama Jane F Remainder 197 NA 11-14
 - Carroll Johnathon King M Remainder 197 NA 11-14
 - Carroll Robert Whiu Patahoe M Remainder 197 NA 11-14
 - Barber Zena Cherie F Remainder 197 NA 11-14
 - Renwich Kailim Kieth M Remainder 197 NA 11-14
Carroll Kingi Wattie (3007839) M Absolute 206 NA 154-156 34.9089
Carroll Patuhoe Eric (3305686) M Life Interest 39 TKT 282-285 34.9088
 - Carroll-Walker Maralyn F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5
 - Carroll Papara F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5Carroll  Papara Caroline
 - Carroll Whiu Arthur M Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5
 - Maihi-Carroll Joinella F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5
 - Blackler Anapou Hinekura F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5Blackler  Ana
Carroll Phillip (3396391) M Life Interest 69 TKT 42-50 46.5451
 - Carroll Kathleen F Remainder 69 TKT 42-50 1/2
 - Heather Lee-Tesha F Remainder 69 TKT 42-50 1/2
Carroll Phillip Mark (3364350) M Absolute 54 TKT 229-232 139.6357
Carroll Robert Earle (3364349) M Absolute 54 TKT 229-232 139.6357
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Lot 1 Deposited Plan 22138 {Ngatarawa 1A3C, Ngatarawa 1A No 3C}

Title Details Report - Block  16086

Name Alternate Names Gender Ownership Type Minute Book Reference Ratio Shares
Carroll Tawhai Raymond (3223053) M Absolute 41 TKT 296-297 6.9818
Carroll Tawhai Raymond (3223053) M Absolute 199 NA 274-277 48.8725
Carroll Te Roiri (3305691) M Life Interest 39 TKT 282-285 34.9088
 - Carroll-Walker Maralyn F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5
 - Carroll Papara F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5Carroll  Papara Caroline
 - Carroll Whiu Arthur M Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5
 - Maihi-Carroll Joinella F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5
 - Blackler Anapou Hinekura F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5Blackler  Ana
Carroll Whiu Arthur (3187806) M Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 34.9089
Carroll Yvonne (3396389) F Life Interest 69 TKT 42-50 46.5452
 - Carroll Kathleen F Remainder 69 TKT 42-50 1/2
 - Heather Lee-Tesha F Remainder 69 TKT 42-50 1/2
Carroll-Walker Maralyn (3187804) F Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 34.9089
Christensen Awatea (3376271) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 9.697
Christie Anthony Mikaira (228411) M Absolute 90.504
Christie Arawhita  Pohatu (241177) F Absolute 90.505
Christie Stewart Gabriel (241214) M Absolute 90.505
Davis Jaira (3257421) Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 2.6597228571
Edwards Matarita (1772810) F Absolute 192 NA 283-288 244.362
Edwards Materita Lovey (3007840) F Absolute 206 NA 154-156 34.9089
Emile Taungaroa Taungaroa (2890394) F Absolute 6AT(S)211 50.909
Emile Tikao Taungaroa (2890392) F Absolute 6AT(S)211 50.909
Emile Vaine Taungaroa (2890393) F Absolute 6AT(S)211 50.909
Gemmell Elizabeth Patricia (1820881) F Absolute 15 TKT 138-142 61.0907
Gemmell Frances Veronica (1769949) F Absolute 191 NA 145-149 61.0907
Gemmell George Henry (1695805) M Absolute 46 TKT 68-71 61.0906
Gemmell Irimana Te Ngahoa Keepa (1656743) F Absolute 46 TKT 68-71 61.0906
Gemmell Lila (1609879) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 69.818
Gemmell Mary Anne (3391947) F Absolute 71 TKT 141-144 61.0906
Gemmell Matthew Charles Patrick (3042861) M Absolute 15 TKT 138-142 61.0906
Gemmell Paul Haki (1769954) M Absolute 191 NA 145-149 61.0906
Hine Kura III Whanau Trust (107687) Absolute 197 NA 22-26 81.454
 - Patea Rose Responsible Trustee 197 NA 22-26
 - Pitman Leslie Stanley Responsible Trustee 197 NA 22-26
 - Pitman Samuel Dennis Responsible Trustee 197 NA 22-26
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Lot 1 Deposited Plan 22138 {Ngatarawa 1A3C, Ngatarawa 1A No 3C}

Title Details Report - Block  16086

Name Alternate Names Gender Ownership Type Minute Book Reference Ratio Shares
Hohepa Taiaroa Whanau Trust (142913) Absolute 27 TKT 193-195 33.94
 - Taiaroa Hohepa Responsible Trustee 27 TKT 193-195
 - Taiaroa Sierra Responsible Trustee 27 TKT 193-195
Huia Kireka Whanau Trust (134153) Absolute 16 TKT 86-90 19.947925
 - Kireka Kryshayla Responsible Trustee 16 TKT 84-85
 - Kireka Reihana Responsible Trustee 16 TKT 84-85
 - Kireka Renee Responsible Trustee 16 TKT 84-85
 - Smith Huia Responsible Trustee 16 TKT 84-85
 - Waikato Angela Responsible Trustee 16 TKT 84-85
Hungahunga Brenda (3016061) F Absolute 167 NA 111-114 54.3029
Hungahunga Brenda (3016513) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 7.7576Randell  Brenda
Iwinui Bowen and Katerina Mouru Kireka Whanau Trust (56652) Absolute 25 TKT 86-90 179.531325
 - Kireka Angela Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
 - Kireka Dawn Responsible Trustee 156 NA 176
 - Kireka Eve Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
 - Kireka Franklin Roland Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
 - Kireka Katerina Mouru Responsible Trustee 156 NAP 176
 - Kireka Kathleen Ngaire Responsible Trustee 156 NA 176
 - Kireka Manakore Tamihana Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
 - Kireka Pita Bowen Responsible Trustee 156 NA 176
 - Kireka Ripeka Maihi Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
 - Kireka Roger Michael Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
 - Kireka Tama Responsible Trustee 156 NA 176
 - Makirere Jeanette Valerie Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
 - Russell Ethel Keita Responsible Trustee 156 NAP 176
 - Smith Huia Kireka Responsible Trustee 156 NAP 176
 - Steffert Norma May Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
James Juno Kemp Whanau Trust (59113) Absolute 148 NA 196-8 488.725
 - Huata Elizabeth Responsible Trustee 148 NA 196-8
 - Kemp Wallace Wharekura Responsible Trustee 148 NA 196-8
 - Thompson Olivia Lamae Responsible Trustee 148 NA 196-8
Jenkins Mary (330164) F Absolute 143GIS 121 407.271Jenkins  Mere
Juno Josephine Marama (3223054) F Absolute 199 NA 274-277 48.8725
Juno Josephine Marama (3223054) F Absolute 41 TKT 296-297 6.9818
Kahua Joanne (241193) F Absolute 76.363
Karaitiana Benadene Horiana (3257428) Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 2.6597228571
Karaitiana Bessie (3257420) Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 18.61806
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Title Details Report - Block  16086

Name Alternate Names Gender Ownership Type Minute Book Reference Ratio Shares
Karaitiana Hani Katarina Akenehi (3257423) Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 2.6597228571
Karaitiana Hera Kahui (3257424) Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 2.6597228571
Karaitiana Irimana (3210215) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 18.61806
Karaitiana Ngati Wai (3257427) Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 2.6597228571
Karaitiana Parekaui Te Kapua (3257422) Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 2.6597228571
Karaitiana Piripi Te Heuheu (3257446) Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 18.61806Karaitiana  Lenny Piripi Harlan
Karaitiana Rangi (3210216) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 18.61806Karaitiana  Rangi Omeka
Karaitiana raua ko Paenga Whanau Trust (126770) Absolute 26 TKT 288-290 18.6180600001
 - Darlington Cherie Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Karaitiana Florence Maria Advisory Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Nahi Treene Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Frances Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Glenda Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Ivid Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Reece Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Sidney Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
Karaitiana Tamatakutai Ngatokowaru Moari (3257425) Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 2.6597228571
Karaitiana Te Arawa Kapitane (3257426) Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 2.6597228571
Karaitiana Tehira (3210211) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 18.61806
Karaitiana Tokoahu (3210210) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 18.6180600001
Karaitiana Wiremu (1566576) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 18.61806
Karetu Boycee Linton Junior (3291046) M Absolute 18 TKT 24-31 1.705
Karetu Colleen (3256879) Absolute 186 NA 81-84 47.727
Karetu Dawn (251916) F Absolute 186 NA 81-84 47.727
Karetu Jamie Desiree (3298191) F Absolute 18 TKT 24-31 27.272
Karetu Nigel (251915) M Absolute 18 TKT 24-31 6.818
Karetu Nigel (251915) M Absolute 186 NA 81-84 47.727
Karetu Paul Turetangata (3291047) M Absolute 18 TKT 24-31 1.705
Karetu Phillip (251918) M Absolute 186 NA 81-84 47.727
Karetu Robyn (251920) M Absolute 186 NA 81-84 47.727
Keepa Lavinia (241195) F Absolute 162.909
Keepa Lovina (3361001) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 23.2726
Keepa Mita (232756) M Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 69.818
Keepa Rita (3361002) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 23.2726
Keepa Timi (501139) M Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 69.818
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Name Alternate Names Gender Ownership Type Minute Book Reference Ratio Shares
Keepa Whakarita Hirini (241221) F Absolute 162.908
Kelly Joyce (268153) F Absolute 123NA  130 54.546
Kemp Godfrey Mahanga (2935495) Absolute 27 TKT 101-103 46.993
Kemp Irene Tepuahani (2982137) Life Interest until Remarriage 25 TKT 209-212 1914.172Kemp  Irene Tepuanani
 - Martin Ursula Yvonne Kemp F Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Artemus Aaron M Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Waetford George Scott M Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Eugene John Demis M Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Valentine Wharehina M Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Irene Marie Agnes F Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Maurice Morehu Albert Rangi III M Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
Kempa Delvia Cherie (312218) F Absolute 162.908
Kempa Delvia Cherie (2429988) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 23.2726
Kireka Frank Roland (3103445) M Absolute 2007 CJ 92-101 17.4549
Kireka Franklin Roland (2915550) M Absolute 8 TKT 68-69 2.4935
Kireka Ripeka Maihi (2915556) F Absolute 25 TKT 86-90 19.947925
Kohere Raewyn Patricia (2890391) F Absolute 6AT(S)211 50.909
Koro Jack Tihema Te Roha Tunua Whanau Trust (65365) Absolute 90 WH 362 381.817
 - Aoake Charlotte Responsible Trustee 90 WH 362
Loveridge B (241178) F Absolute 76.363
Maihi-Carroll Joinella (3187800) F Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 34.9089
Makirere Jeanette Valerie (2915547) F Absolute 25 TKT 86-90 19.947925Makirere  Jeanette
Matenga Corina Waitai (3232739) F Absolute 206 NA 178-180 25.455
Matenga Family Trust (70654) Absolute 164 NA 284-5 305.453
 - Matenga Melanie Kaye Responsible Trustee 164 NA 284-5
 - Matenga Vivienne Doris Responsible Trustee 164 NA 284-5
 - McClutchie Sandra Donna Responsible Trustee 188 NA 64-65
 - Turvey Teresa Responsible Trustee 188 NA 64-65
Matenga Hiki (326512) Absolute 147NA  202 305.453
Matenga James Alexander Eugene (2890390) M Absolute 6AT(S)211 50.909
Matenga Puke Rana Wiremu Karaka (3333270) M Absolute 326 AOT 99-103 152.726
Matenga Te Hua Repa (3333269) M Absolute 326 AOT 99-103 152.727
Matenga Tia Marie Charleen (3232742) F Absolute 206 NA 181-183 25.454
Matiu Te Huri (241189) F Absolute 305.452
Matiu Te Huri (3260480) Absolute 6 TKT 228-229 43.6362
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Matiu Timatanga (3260478) Absolute 6 TKT 228-229 43.6361
McGowan Jennifer Te Oranga Pumau (3372378) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 87.2723
Mikara Hine (326517) F Absolute 147NA  202 305.453
Moa Belbanie (241179) F Absolute 76.364
Moa Frank (241184) M Absolute 76.363
Moa Hemima (241187) F Absolute 76.364
Moa Nigel (241205) M Absolute 76.363
Moari and Iramutu Karaitiana Whanau Trust (133510) Absolute 25 TWP 107-110 93.0903000004
 - Karaitiana Hohepa Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Karaitiana Leslie Kereopa Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Karaitiana JNR Moari Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Karaitiana Jnr Moari Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Kidwell Christine Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Leef Marie Rirepeti Karaitiana Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
Murphy Rangimarie (1772811) F Absolute 192 NA 283-288 244.363
Murphy Rangimarie (3007841) F Absolute 206 NA 154-156 34.9089
Nepe Akiwa Mare (3262755) M Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 5.6565Nepe  Akiwa
Nepe Amon Rere (3331207) Absolute 158 WMN 292-300 6.7878
Nepe Amon Rere (3331207) Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 1.1313
Nepe Apatu Colin (238398) M Absolute 148NA  070 271.513Renata  Colin Meihana

Nepe Apatu  Colin Rangitotohu Meihana

Nepe Hamuera (3171399) M Absolute 26 NE 197-199 90.505
Nepe Hikatoa (3171398) M Absolute 26 NE 197-199 90.505
Nepe Hohepa (3262752) M Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 5.6566Nepe  Hepa
Nepe Iraia Eli (3180277) M Absolute 33 AT 76 135.7565Robinson  Iraia Eli
Nepe Kyle Tiaki (3331208) Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 1.1313
Nepe Kyle Tiaki (3331208) Absolute 158 WMN 292-300 6.7878
Nepe Lani Kim Haerenui (3331209) Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 1.1313
Nepe Lani Kim Haerenui (3331209) Absolute 158 WMN 292-300 6.7878
Nepe Marahea Molly (3180278) F Absolute 33 AT 76 135.7565Robinson  Marahea Molly
Nepe Meryn Shaye Moana (3331206) Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 1.1313Nepe  Meryn Moana
Nepe Meryn Shaye Moana (3331206) Absolute 158 WMN 292-300 6.7879
Nepe Simeon Dallas (3331205) Absolute 158 WMN 292-300 6.7879
Nepe Simeon Dallas (3331205) Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 1.1313Nepe  Simeon
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Nepe Te Reremoana (3171397) M Absolute 26 NE 197-199 90.505
Nepe Toare Whai (3262753) M Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 5.6566Nepe  Toare
Nepe-Apatu Akiwa Mare (2431384) M Absolute 256 AOT 200-202 33.9392
Nepe-Apatu Hohepa (2431381) M Absolute 256 AOT 200-202 33.9393
Nepe-Apatu Simeon Dallas (2431385) M Absolute 256 AOT 200-202 33.9392
Nepe-Apatu Toare Whai (2431382) M Absolute 256 AOT 200-202 33.9393
Nga Uri O Te Whaaro, Keepa Winiata Kaiwhata Karauria, Wiremu Keepa Kemp Whanau Trust
(143591)

Absolute 28 TKT 82-89 328.951
 - Kemp Charlie Mahanga Responsible Trustee 28 TKT 82-89
 - Kemp George Victor Responsible Trustee 28 TKT 82-89
 - Kemp Thomas Ashley Responsible Trustee 28 TKT 82-89
Nicholson Alice (3016508) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 7.7576
Nicholson Family Trust (105227) Absolute 193 NA 99-103 54.3029
 - Nicholson Charlotte Responsible Trustee 193 NA 99-103
 - Nicholson Henrietta Responsible Trustee 193 NA 99-103
 - Nicholson Lena Merehina Responsible Trustee 193 NA 99-103
Paki Whanau Trust (9778) Absolute 27 TKT 193-195 271.513
 - Allen Te Waruonoema Responsible Trustee 172 NA 15-16
 - Allen Te Waruonoema(Waru) Responsible Trustee 141 NA 91-3
 - Paki Robert Responsible Trustee 172 NA 15-16
 - Paki Robert Joseph Responsible Trustee 168 NA 43-44
 - Taiaroa Hohepa Responsible Trustee 172 NA 15-16
Papara Caroline Carroll Whanau Trust (149503) Absolute 55 TKT 247-249 34.9089
 - Carroll Papara Caroline Responsible Trustee 55 TKT 247-249
Parata Cleona Miriama (3223057) F Absolute 199 NA 274-277 48.8725
Parata Cleona Miriama (3223057) F Absolute 41 TKT 296-297 6.9817
Pene Susan Georgina (326516) F Absolute 147NA  202 305.453
Phillips Tuturunui (2431383) F Absolute 256 AOT 200-202 33.9392
Phillips Tuturunui (3262754) F Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 5.6566Nepe  Turu
Piritua Okeroa Keepa Whanau Trust (66016) Absolute 161 NA 220-223 610.906
 - Kahukiwa Janice Rongomai Okeroa Responsible Trustee 161 NA 220-223
 - Kemp Gilbert Rangimaria Responsible Trustee 161 NA 220-223
 - Kemp Piri Paora Responsible Trustee 161 NA 220-223
 - Ward Emma Hinepare Responsible Trustee 161 NA 220-223
Pitman Charles (3007844) M Absolute 206 NA 154-156 11.6363
Pitman Leslie (2979154) Absolute 192 NA 283-288 81.454
Pitman Leslie (3007842) M Absolute 206 NA 154-156 11.6363
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Lot 1 Deposited Plan 22138 {Ngatarawa 1A3C, Ngatarawa 1A No 3C}

Title Details Report - Block  16086

Name Alternate Names Gender Ownership Type Minute Book Reference Ratio Shares
Pitman Samuel (3006784) M Absolute 192 NA 283-288 81.454
Pitman Samuel (3007843) M Absolute 206 NA 154-156 11.6363
Pohatu Maylene Hinemau (3288710) F Absolute 18 TRW 107-109 814.542
Poipoi Karla Marilyn (3305687) F Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 8.7272
Poipoi Lelah Katrice (3305690) F Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 8.7272
Poipoi Luene Rebecca Hikoria (3305688) F Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 8.7272
Poipoi Nikki Honour Peti (3305689) F Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 8.7272
Puanaki John Anthony (330163) M Absolute 143GIS 121 407.271
Randell Adrian (3376154) M Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 6.8956
Randell Angela (3376148) F Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 6.8956
Randell Brendan Paul (3376152) M Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 6.8956
Randell Darren James De Thierry (3376151) M Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 6.8956
Randell Huata (3016063) M Absolute 167 NA 111-114 54.3029
Randell Huata (3016514) M Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 7.7575
Randell Jason (3376150) M Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 6.8956
Randell Kahlee Jo-Anne (3376153) F Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 6.8956
Randell Kirsty Louise (3376155) F Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 6.8956
Randell Ned (3016053) M Absolute 167 NA 111-114 54.3029
Randell Ned (3016509) M Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 7.7576
Randell Peter James (3016065) M Absolute 167 NA 111-114 54.3028
Randell Peter James (3016515) M Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 7.7575
Randell Stephen Tutaki (3016055) M Absolute 167 NA 111-114 54.3029
Randell Stephen Tutaki (3016510) M Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 7.7576
Randell Tanya (3376149) F Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 6.8956
Randell Theresa (3376147) F Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 6.8957
Randell Tumanako (3016058) F Absolute 167 NA 111-114 54.3029
Randell Tumanako (3016512) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 7.7576
Rauhuia Ataria and Paora Nepe-Apatu Whanau Trust (121751) Absolute 1 TKT 201-207 271.513
 - Nepe Apatu Rauhuia Lavinia Responsible Trustee 1 TKT 201-207
 - Nepe Apatu Whetu Marama Responsible Trustee 353 AOT 221-224
 - Nepe-Apatu Paul Responsible Trustee 353 AOT 221-224
 - Perano Pai Responsible Trustee 353 AOT 221-224
Rehua Aaron (3210219) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 2.6597228571
Rehua Hayden (3210222) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 2.6597228571
Rehua Nathan (3210221) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 2.6597228571
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Name Alternate Names Gender Ownership Type Minute Book Reference Ratio Shares
Rehua Raymond (3210220) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 2.6597228571
Rehua-Moore Whanau Trust (163244) Absolute 179 TTK 11-19 2.6597228571
 - Moore Cherie Patricia Responsible Trustee 179 TTK 11-19
 - Moore Houtaewa Morehu Nathan Responsible Trustee 179 TTK 11-19
 - Moore Steven Anthony Responsible Trustee 179 TTK 11-19
 - Rehua-Moore Raylene Karen Responsible Trustee 179 TTK 11-19
Rewiri Miriama Aputa (3223055) F Absolute 199 NA 274-277 48.8725
Rewiri Miriama Aputa (3223055) F Absolute 41 TKT 296-297 6.9818
Rex Whiu Kara Whanau Trust (158881) Absolute 69 TKT 42-50 139.6355
 - Carroll Darlene Responsible Trustee 69 TKT 42-50
 - Heather Lee-Tesha Responsible Trustee 69 TKT 42-50
 - Heather Nicholi Responsible Trustee 69 TKT 42-50
Ropiha Lena Merehira (3016057) F Absolute 167 NA 111-114 54.3029
Ropiha Lena Merehira (3016511) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 7.7576Randell  Lena
Royshill Karetu/Tunua Whanau Trust (136090) Absolute 18 TKT 24-31 10.227
 - Karetu Jamie Desiree Responsible Trustee 18 TKT 24-31
 - Tunua Mary Responsible Trustee 18 TKT 24-31
Royshill-Karetu Whanau Trust (133630) Absolute 17 TKT 274-278 47.727
 - Bird Maia Annaleah Responsible Trustee 17 TKT 274-278
 - Karetu Charlena Karla Linley Responsible Trustee 17 TKT 274-278
Russell Keita Ekara (2915555) F Absolute 8 TKT 68-69 2.4935
Russell Keita Ethel (3103446) F Absolute 2007 CJ 92-101 17.4549
Smith Denise (241183) F Absolute 76.363
Solomon Valda (241219) F Absolute 76.364
Taunoa Sheryl Erina (3243668) F Absolute 349 AOT 238-243 9.546
Te Rangi Maraea (326518) F Absolute 147NA  202 305.453
Teariki Kaupa (3378737) M Life Interest until Remarriage 60 TKT 51-56 381.817
 - Teariki Karl M Remainder 60 TKT 51-56 1/2
 - Teariki Juanita F Remainder 60 TKT 51-56 1/2
Thompson-Shaw Haerenui (2431380) F Absolute 256 AOT 200-202 33.9393
Thompson-Shaw Haerenui (3262751) F Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 5.6565
Tunua Dean (3000529) M Absolute 123NA  130 54.545
Tunua Desmond Werohiko (3243670) M Absolute 349 AOT 238-243 9.545Tunua  Desmond Werahiko
Tunua Eleanor (268157) F Absolute 123NA  130 54.545
Tunua Jason Te Huinga (3243669) M Absolute 349 AOT 238-243 9.546
Tunua Koro (3260475) Absolute 6 TKT 228-229 43.6361
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Name Alternate Names Gender Ownership Type Minute Book Reference Ratio Shares
Tunua Lillian (268155) F Absolute 123NA  130 54.545
Tunua Merekara (3260476) Absolute 6 TKT 228-229 43.6361
Tunua Merekara Pikiora (3243667) F Absolute 349 AOT 238-243 9.545
Tunua Nelson (268158) M Absolute 123NA  130 54.545
Tunua Poala (268156) F Absolute 123NA  130 54.545
Tunua Robert (268154) M Absolute 123NA  130 54.545
Tunua Rooti (3260474) Absolute 6 TKT 228-229 43.6361
Tunua Timoti (3260473) Absolute 6 TKT 228-229 43.6361
Tunua Ture (3260477) Absolute 6 TKT 228-229 43.6361
Tunua Veronica Moana (3243666) F Absolute 349 AOT 238-243 9.545
Waitere Christina Ida Maude (1530928) F Absolute 144 WMN 55-57 305.453
Whaitiri Anne Mokopuna (2959215) F Absolute 99 AOT 281-2 271.515
Whakaronga Denise Iramutu (3223056) F Absolute 199 NA 274-277 48.8725
Whakaronga Denise Iramutu (3223056) F Absolute 41 TKT 296-297 6.9818
Wharewhakairo Tahatu Whanau Trust (43167) Absolute 205 NA 294-296 271.515
 - Paraha Jacquelyn Ann Responsible Trustee 155 Napier 185
 - Tahatu Peter Responsible Trustee 204 NA 161-163
 - Tahatu (Jnr) Wharewhakairo or Lenny Responsible Trustee 155 Napier 185
 - Taite Christine Maryann Responsible Trustee 204 NA 161-163
Whiu Kara Hohepa Rehua-Slade Whanau Trust (150023) Absolute 154 TTK 83-88 2.6597228571
 - Rehua Josebel Carol Kahui Responsible Trustee 154 TTK 83-88
 - Slade Jason Valance Responsible Trustee 154 TTK 83-88
Winiata Heuheu Keepa (3200790) M Absolute 2007 CJ 92-101 349.09
Winiata Hori Keepa (3200785) M Absolute 2007 CJ 92-101 349.089
Winiata Mangu Keepa (3200787) M Absolute 2007 CJ 92-101 349.089
Winiata Pae Keepa (3200788) F Absolute 2007 CJ 92-101 349.089
Wiremu Keepa Karauria Kaiwhata Whanau Trust (56445) Absolute 27 TKT 101-103 234.963
 - Kemp Bradley Kaihuia Responsible Trustee 156 NA 183-184
 - Kemp Panapa Wayne Responsible Trustee 156 NA 183-184
 - Kemp Sandra Ataneta Responsible Trustee 156 NA 183-184
 - Robertshawe Mark Wilson Responsible Trustee 156 NA 183-184

Total Shares : 19549.00000000
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Lot 1 Deposited Plan 22138 {Ngatarawa 1A3C, Ngatarawa 1A No 3C}

Title Details Report - Block  16086

Date Authority Minute Bk Ref Description
Memorial Schedules

30(1)(i)/53 118 NA 218 Status of Land Order declaring status as Maori freehold land.14/11/1983
141 NA 372 Charging Order Survey charge for $1414 being apportionment of costs for survey of accretion.30/10/1986

S.30(1)(J)/53 129 Napier 52 Easement Order in respect of Ngatarawa 1A3C Block creating an easement for a right of way over Part of
Ngatarawa 1A3C.

5/04/1990

TN 8155 Lease Lease to Arthur Derek Glazebrook for 10 years from 6 April 1989.  Rent for first 5 years $3955.55
pa.  Rent for the second 5 years to be agreed upon between the lessee and the Maori Trustee.  No
compensation for improvements, no right of renewal.

25/01/1991

S.34(a)(A)/53 132 NA 142 Amendment Order amending a Partition Order dated 26 January 1912. The area of Ngatarawa 1A3C is to
increase by 6.5250 ha being an area of accretion as delineated on the plan ML 2655.  The new area of
Ngatarawa 1A3C is 55.9699 hectares.

1/04/1992

S.128/93 152 Napier 126 Consolidated Order Consolidated Order27/02/1998
Trust created and land vested in Trustees Trust Order Trust Created and land vested in Trustees at 128 NA 79-81 on 6/4/198926/10/2000

Sec 239/93 164 NA 76 Trustee Appointment Order Replacing Trustees Katerina Mouru Kireka and Alex Irimana Totoru Matenga
who are both deceased.

Kathleen Ngaire Kireka
Timoti Wepiha Karaitiana Gemmell

5/09/2001

TN 9354 Lease Lease to William Glazebrook for a term of 9 years which commences on 1st day July 2003.  For
and during the first 3 years the yearly rent of $96,015.00 plus GST.  The yearly commission of $7,785.00
plus GST.  Rent reviews as per clause 28 of Lease.

1/07/2003

238/93 187 NA 228-231 Other Application No 20040002387 in respect of Ngatarawa 1A3A, 1A3C, & 2A3B1B2 to Enforcing
obligations of Trust Dismissed at 187 NA 228-231

30/01/2007

MFLR CFR HBP1/963 Other Registration completed under the MFL Registration Project13/11/2007
44(1)/93 2014 CJ 293-297 Other Cancellation of  easement order made at 129 NA 52 dated 5 April 199026/06/2014
221 & 244/93 44 TKT 273-279 Variation of Trust Trusts amalgamated - now known as Ngatarawa Lands Trust (previously Ngatarawa

1A3A Ahu Whenua Trust, Ngatarawa 1A3B Ahu Whenua Trust, Ngatarawa 1A3C Ahu Whenua Trust,
Ngatarawa 2A3B1B2 Ahu Whenua Trust)

3/11/2015

221 & 244/93 44 TKT 273-279 Other Ahu Whenua trusts for Ngatarawa 1A3A, Ngatarawa 1A3B, Ngatarawa 1A3C and Ngatarawa
2A3B1B2 have been revested in the owners in order to amalgamate to a single trust (Ngatarawa Lands
Trust).  Revesting was necessary to combine to one trust.

3/11/2015
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Ngatarawa 2A3B1B2 and Section 1 Survey Office Plan 387653

Title Details Report - Block  16084

Block ID : 16084 Land Status : Maori Freehold Land

District : Takitimu Plan : ML 2464, SO 387653

Title Order Type: Partition Order LINZ Ref: 670594

Title Order Ref: 92 NA 215 Area (ha): 33.2372

Title Notice Ref: - Total Shares: 12413.865

Title Order Date: 13/09/1956 Total Owners: 218
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Map
Parcel ID(s)

4199206 7054943
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Ngatarawa 2A3B1B2 and Section 1 Survey Office Plan 387653

Title Details Report - Block  16084

LINZ Parcel Information
Parcel ID : 4199206
Name : Ngatarawa 2A3B1B2 Block
Survey Area : -
Total Area : 32.8225
Document : -
Legal Name : -
Appellation : -
Part Indicator : WHOL
GAZ Type : -
GAZ Year : -
GAZ Page : -
Maori Name : Ngatarawa
Appellation Type : MAOR
Purpose : -
Parcel Intent : FSIM
Data Modified On: 9/06/2010
Geo Modified On: 25/11/2017

Parcel ID : 7054943
Name : Section 1 SO 387653
Survey Area : 0.4147
Total Area : -
Document : -
Legal Name : -
Appellation : -
Part Indicator : WHOL
GAZ Type : -
GAZ Year : -
GAZ Page : -
Maori Name : -
Appellation Type : GNRL
Purpose : -
Parcel Intent : LEGL
Data Modified On: 8/12/2008
Geo Modified On: 25/11/2017
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Ngatarawa 2A3B1B2 and Section 1 Survey Office Plan 387653

Title Details Report - Block  16084

Land Administrator(s)
Management Structure Name: Ngatarawa Lands Trust
Management Structure Type: Ahu Whenua Trust
Vested Land(ha): 33.2372

Minute Book Reference: 44 TKT 273-279

Active Administrators:
Gemmell Timoti Wepiha Karaitiana - Responsible Trustee
Kireka Kathleen Ngaire - Responsible Trustee
Thompson Olivia Lamae - Responsible Trustee
Wong Ruth - Responsible Trustee

Printed On 27/10/2020 6:01:19 PM Page 4 of 16

Sourced from Maori Land Online (www.maorilandonline.govt.nz) - Crown Copyright Reserved. Disclaimer: The information contained in this report is a summary only - the accuracy of the Maori Land Court record, is itself, not accompanied by a state guarantee
and to ensure accuracy users will need to verify the information against the records held by the Maori Land Court and the corresponding title information issued by Land Information New Zealand. Use of this site, report or information should be read in
conjunction with the main disclaimer available at http://www.maorilandonline.govt.nz/gis/disclaimer.htm.
Maori Land Court data last updated: 27/10/2020 , LINZ data last updated:27/10/2020



Ngatarawa 2A3B1B2 and Section 1 Survey Office Plan 387653

Title Details Report - Block  16084

Owners
Name Alternate Names Gender Ownership Type Minute Book Reference Ratio Shares

Allen Clare (3376274) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 6.6634
Allen Grace (3376275) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 6.6634
Allen Lorraine Kahariki Pare (3372377) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 59.9712
Allen Piata (3376270) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 6.6635
Allen Rene Anaru (3376269) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 6.6635
Allen Rima (3376273) M Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 6.6635
Allen Sheryle Annette (3372379) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 59.9712
Allen Te Mana (3376272) M Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 6.6635
Allen-Herbison Glen (3376267) M Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 6.6635
Allen-Herbison Ian Barrie (3376268) M Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 6.6635
Apatu Jeremy Richard Nepe (3321107) M Absolute 36 TRW 283-286 187.711
Blackler Anapou Hinekura (3187802) F Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 23.9887Blackler  Ana
Campbell Leila Jane (1769952) F Absolute 191 NA 145-149 32.0096
Carroll Aroha (3396390) F Life Interest 69 TKT 42-50 31.9848
 - Carroll Kathleen F Remainder 69 TKT 42-50 1/2
 - Heather Lee-Tesha F Remainder 69 TKT 42-50 1/2
Carroll Janice Kay (3215675) F Life Interest until Remarriage 197 NA 11-14 168.941
 - Carroll Jason Andrew M Remainder 197 NA 11-14
 - Carroll Virginia Anne F Remainder 197 NA 11-14
 - Carroll Marama Jane F Remainder 197 NA 11-14
 - Carroll Johnathon King M Remainder 197 NA 11-14
 - Carroll Robert Whiu Patahoe M Remainder 197 NA 11-14
 - Barber Zena Cherie F Remainder 197 NA 11-14
 - Renwich Kailim Kieth M Remainder 197 NA 11-14
Carroll Kingi Wattie (3007839) M Absolute 206 NA 154-156 22.9679
Carroll Patuhoe Eric (3305686) M Life Interest 39 TKT 282-285 23.9887
 - Carroll-Walker Maralyn F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5
 - Carroll Papara F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5Carroll  Papara Caroline
 - Carroll Whiu Arthur M Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5
 - Maihi-Carroll Joinella F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5
 - Blackler Anapou Hinekura F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5Blackler  Ana
Carroll Phillip (3396391) M Life Interest 69 TKT 42-50 31.9848
 - Carroll Kathleen F Remainder 69 TKT 42-50 1/2
 - Heather Lee-Tesha F Remainder 69 TKT 42-50 1/2
Carroll Phillip Mark (3364350) M Absolute 54 TKT 229-232 95.9547
Carroll Robert Earle (3364349) M Absolute 54 TKT 229-232 95.9547
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Carroll Tawhai Raymond (3223053) M Absolute 199 NA 274-277 33.7883
Carroll Tawhai Raymond (3223053) M Absolute 41 TKT 296-297 4.5936
Carroll Te Roiri (3305691) M Life Interest 39 TKT 282-285 23.9887
 - Carroll-Walker Maralyn F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5
 - Carroll Papara F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5Carroll  Papara Caroline
 - Carroll Whiu Arthur M Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5
 - Maihi-Carroll Joinella F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5
 - Blackler Anapou Hinekura F Remainder 39 TKT 282-285 1/5Blackler  Ana
Carroll Whiu Arthur (3187806) M Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 23.9887
Carroll Yvonne (3396389) F Life Interest 69 TKT 42-50 31.9848
 - Carroll Kathleen F Remainder 69 TKT 42-50 1/2
 - Heather Lee-Tesha F Remainder 69 TKT 42-50 1/2
Carroll-Walker Maralyn (3187804) F Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 23.9886
Christensen Awatea (3376271) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 6.6635
Christie Anthony Mikaira (228411) M Absolute 62.57
Christie Arawhita Pohatu (241239) F Absolute 62.571
Christie Stewart Gabriel (241278) M Absolute 62.57
Davis Jaira (3257421) Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 1.7419895238
Edwards Matarita (1772810) F Absolute 192 NA 283-288 168.941
Edwards Materita Lovey (3007840) F Absolute 206 NA 154-156 22.9679
Ellen and Mita Whanau Trust (56449) Absolute 156 NA 168-172 337.881
 - Henderson Joyce Responsible Trustee 156 NA 168-172
 - Kemp Robert Responsible Trustee 156 NA 168-172
 - Kemp Theresa Responsible Trustee 156 NA 168-172
Emile Taungaroa Taungaroa (2890394) F Absolute 6AT(S)211 35.196
Emile Tikao Taungaroa (2890392) F Absolute 6AT(S)211 35.196
Emile Vaine Taungaroa (2890393) F Absolute 6AT(S)211 35.196
Gemmell Elizabeth Patricia (1820881) F Absolute 15 TKT 138-142 32.0096
Gemmell Frances Veronica (1769949) F Absolute 191 NA 145-149 32.0096
Gemmell George Henry (1695805) M Absolute 46 TKT 68-71 32.0097
Gemmell Irimana Te Ngahoa Keepa (1656743) F Absolute 46 TKT 68-71 32.0097
Gemmell Lila (1609879) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 45.936
Gemmell Mary Anne (3391947) F Absolute 71 TKT 141-144 32.0096
Gemmell Matthew Charles Patrick (3042861) M Absolute 15 TKT 138-142 32.0096
Gemmell Paul Haki (1769954) M Absolute 191 NA 145-149 32.0096
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Hine Kura III Whanau Trust (107687) Absolute 197 NA 22-26 56.313
 - Patea Rose Responsible Trustee 197 NA 22-26
 - Pitman Leslie Stanley Responsible Trustee 197 NA 22-26
 - Pitman Samuel Dennis Responsible Trustee 197 NA 22-26
Hohepa Taiaroa Whanau Trust (142913) Absolute 27 TKT 193-195 23.464
 - Taiaroa Hohepa Responsible Trustee 27 TKT 193-195
 - Taiaroa Sierra Responsible Trustee 27 TKT 193-195
Huia Kireka Whanau Trust (134153) Absolute 16 TKT 86-90 13.707825
 - Kireka Kryshayla Responsible Trustee 16 TKT 84-85
 - Kireka Reihana Responsible Trustee 16 TKT 84-85
 - Kireka Renee Responsible Trustee 16 TKT 84-85
 - Smith Huia Responsible Trustee 16 TKT 84-85
 - Waikato Angela Responsible Trustee 16 TKT 84-85
Huia Tunua Whanau Trust (148106) Absolute 37 TKT 1-4 52.794
 - Tuimaseve Logan Orokawa Neho Responsible Trustee 37 TKT 1-4
 - Tuimaseve Traci Responsible Trustee 37 TKT 1-4
 - Uelese Alieta Responsible Trustee 37 TKT 1-4
 - Wong Ruth Responsible Trustee 37 TKT 1-4
Hungahunga Brenda (3016061) F Absolute 167 NA 111-114 37.5423
Hungahunga Brenda (3016513) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 5.104Randell  Brenda
Iwinui Bowen and Katerina Mouru Kireka Whanau Trust (56652) Absolute 25 TKT 86-90 123.370425
 - Kireka Angela Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
 - Kireka Dawn Responsible Trustee 156 NA 176
 - Kireka Eve Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
 - Kireka Franklin Roland Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
 - Kireka Katerina Mouru Responsible Trustee 156 NAP 176
 - Kireka Kathleen Ngaire Responsible Trustee 156 NA 176
 - Kireka Manakore Tamihana Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
 - Kireka Pita Bowen Responsible Trustee 156 NA 176
 - Kireka Ripeka Maihi Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
 - Kireka Roger Michael Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
 - Kireka Tama Responsible Trustee 156 NA 176
 - Makirere Jeanette Valerie Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
 - Russell Ethel Keita Responsible Trustee 156 NAP 176
 - Smith Huia Kireka Responsible Trustee 156 NAP 176
 - Steffert Norma May Responsible Trustee 162 NA 261-263
James Juno Kemp Whanau Trust (59113) Absolute 148 NA 196-8 337.881
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 - Huata Elizabeth Responsible Trustee 148 NA 196-8
 - Kemp Wallace Wharekura Responsible Trustee 148 NA 196-8
 - Thompson Olivia Lamae Responsible Trustee 148 NA 196-8
Jenkins Mary (330162) F Absolute 143GIS 121 281.568Jenkins  Mere
Juno Josephine Marama (3223054) F Absolute 199 NA 274-277 33.7883
Juno Josephine Marama (3223054) F Absolute 41 TKT 296-297 4.5936
Kahua Joanne (241255) F Absolute 52.794
Karaitiana Benadene Horiana (3257428) Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 1.7419895238
Karaitiana Bessie (3257420) Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 12.1939266667
Karaitiana Irimana (3210215) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 12.1939266667
Karaitiana Ngati Wai (3257427) Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 1.7419895238
Karaitiana Piripi Lenny Te Heuheu (3211563) M Absolute 196 NA 41-43 1
Karaitiana Piripi Te Heuheu (3257446) Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 12.1939266667Karaitiana  Lenny Piripi Harlan
Karaitiana Rangi (3210216) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 12.1939266667Karaitiana  Rangi Omeka
Karaitiana Rangi Omeka (3210216) M Absolute 196 NA 41-43 1
Karaitiana raua ko Paenga Whanau Trust (126770) Absolute 9 TKT 158-165 1
 - Darlington Cherie Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Karaitiana Florence Maria Advisory Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Nahi Treene Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Frances Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Glenda Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Ivid Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Reece Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Sidney Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
Karaitiana raua ko Paenga Whanau Trust (126770) Absolute 26 TKT 288-290 12.1939266667
 - Darlington Cherie Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Karaitiana Florence Maria Advisory Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Nahi Treene Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Frances Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Glenda Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Ivid Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Reece Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
 - Paenga Sidney Responsible Trustee 9 TKT 158-165
Karaitiana Tamatakutai Ngatokowaru Moari (3257425) Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 1.7419895238
Karaitiana Tehira (3210211) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 12.1939266667
Karaitiana Tokoahu (3210210) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 12.1939266667
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Karaitiana Tokoahu (3210210) M Absolute 196 NA 41-43 1
Karaitiana Wiremu (1566576) M Absolute 196 NA 41-43 1
Karaitiana Wiremu (1566576) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 12.1939266667
Karetu Boycee Linton Junior (3291046) M Absolute 18 TKT 24-31 0.8132
Karetu Colleen (3256879) Absolute 186 NA 81-84 22.7703
Karetu Dawn (251916) F Absolute 186 NA 81-84 22.7703
Karetu Jamie Desiree (3298191) F Absolute 18 TKT 24-31 13.0116
Karetu Nigel (251915) M Absolute 18 TKT 24-31 3.2529
Karetu Nigel (251915) M Absolute 186 NA 81-84 22.7703
Karetu Paul Turetangata (3291047) M Absolute 18 TKT 24-31 0.8132
Karetu Phillip (251918) M Absolute 186 NA 81-84 22.7702
Karetu Robyn (251920) M Absolute 186 NA 81-84 22.7702
Keepa Lavinia (241257) F Absolute 112.625
Keepa Lovina (3361001) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 15.312
Keepa Mita (232756) M Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 45.936
Keepa Rita (3361002) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 15.312
Keepa Timi (501139) M Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 45.936
Keepa Whakarita Hirini (241285) F Absolute 112.627
Kelly Joyce (268153) F Absolute 123NA  130 37.71
Kemp Godfrey Mahanga (2935495) Absolute 27 TKT 101-103 32.4886
Kemp Irene Tepuahani (2982137) Life Interest until Remarriage 25 TKT 209-212 422.353Kemp  Irene Tepuanani
 - Martin Ursula Yvonne Kemp F Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Artemus Aaron M Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Waetford George Scott M Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Eugene John Demis M Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Valentine Wharehina M Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Irene Marie Agnes F Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
 - Kemp Maurice Morehu Albert Rangi III M Remainder 25 TKT 209-212 1/7
Kempa Delvia Cherie (241243) F Absolute 112.627
Kempa Delvia Cherie (2429988) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 15.312
Kireka Frank Roland (3103445) M Absolute 2007 CJ 92-101 12.0672
Kireka Franklin Roland (2915550) M Absolute 8 TKT 68-69 1.6405
Kireka Ripeka Maihi (2915556) F Absolute 25 TKT 86-90 13.707825
Kohere Raewyn Patricia (2890391) F Absolute 6AT(S)211 35.196
Koro Jack Tihema Te Roha Tunua Whanau Trust (65365) Absolute 90 WH 362 182.162
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 - Aoake Charlotte Responsible Trustee 90 WH 362
Loveridge B (241240) F Absolute 52.794
Maihi-Carroll Joinella (3187800) F Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 23.9887
Makirere Jeanette Valerie (2915547) F Absolute 25 TKT 86-90 13.707825Makirere  Jeanette
Matenga Corina Waitai (3232739) F Absolute 206 NA 178-180 17.598
Matenga Family Trust (70654) Absolute 164 NA 284-5 211.177
 - Matenga Melanie Kaye Responsible Trustee 164 NA 284-5
 - Matenga Vivienne Doris Responsible Trustee 164 NA 284-5
 - McClutchie Sandra Donna Responsible Trustee 188 NA 64-65
 - Turvey Teresa Responsible Trustee 188 NA 64-65
Matenga Hiki (326496) Absolute 147NA  202 211.177
Matenga James Alexander Eugene (2890390) M Absolute 6AT(S)211 35.196
Matenga Puke Rana Wiremu Karaka (3333270) M Absolute 326 AOT 99-103 105.588
Matenga Te Hua Repa (3333269) M Absolute 326 AOT 99-103 105.588
Matenga Tia Marie Charleen (3232742) F Absolute 206 NA 181-183 17.598
Matiu Te Huri (241251) F Absolute 211.176
Matiu Te Huri (3260480) Absolute 6 TKT 228-229 28.7099
Matiu Timatanga (3260478) Absolute 6 TKT 228-229 28.7099
McGowan Jennifer Te Oranga Pumau (3372378) F Absolute 57 TKT 80-84 59.9712
Mikara Hine (326501) F Absolute 147NA  202 211.176
Moa Belbanie (241241) F Absolute 52.794
Moa Frank (241245) M Absolute 52.794
Moa Hemima (241248) F Absolute 52.794
Moa Nigel (241269) M Absolute 52.794
Moari and Iramutu Karaitiana Whanau Trust (133510) Absolute 2019 CJ 733-742 1
 - Karaitiana Hohepa Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Karaitiana Leslie Kereopa Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Karaitiana JNR Moari Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Karaitiana Jnr Moari Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Kidwell Christine Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Leef Marie Rirepeti Karaitiana Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
Moari and Iramutu Karaitiana Whanau Trust (133510) Absolute 25 TWP 107-110 60.9696333332
 - Karaitiana Hohepa Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Karaitiana Leslie Kereopa Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Karaitiana JNR Moari Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Karaitiana Jnr Moari Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
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 - Kidwell Christine Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Leef Marie Rirepeti Karaitiana Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
Moari and Iramutu Karaitiana Whanau Trust (133510) Absolute 38 WAR 164-177 3
 - Karaitiana Hohepa Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Karaitiana Leslie Kereopa Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Karaitiana JNR Moari Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Karaitiana Jnr Moari Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Kidwell Christine Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
 - Leef Marie Rirepeti Karaitiana Responsible Trustee 38 WAR 164-177
Murphy Rangimarie (1772811) F Absolute 192 NA 283-288 168.941
Murphy Rangimarie (3007841) F Absolute 206 NA 154-156 22.9678
Nepe Akiwa Mare (3262755) M Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 3.9106Nepe  Akiwa
Nepe Amon Rere (3331207) Absolute 158 WMN 292-300 4.6928
Nepe Amon Rere (3331207) Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 0.7821
Nepe Apatu Colin (238398) M Absolute 148NA  070 187.711Renata  Colin Meihana

Nepe Apatu  Colin Rangitotohu Meihana

Nepe Hamuera (3171399) M Absolute 26 NE 197-199 62.5703
Nepe Hikatoa (3171398) M Absolute 26 NE 197-199 62.5703
Nepe Hohepa (3262752) M Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 3.9107Nepe  Hepa
Nepe Iraia Eli (3180277) M Absolute 33 AT 76 93.8555Robinson  Iraia Eli
Nepe Kyle Tiaki (3331208) Absolute 158 WMN 292-300 4.6928
Nepe Kyle Tiaki (3331208) Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 0.7821
Nepe Lani Kim Haerenui (3331209) Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 0.7822
Nepe Lani Kim Haerenui (3331209) Absolute 158 WMN 292-300 4.6927
Nepe Marahea Molly (3180278) F Absolute 33 AT 76 93.8555Robinson  Marahea Molly
Nepe Meryn Shaye Moana (3331206) Absolute 158 WMN 292-300 4.6928
Nepe Meryn Shaye Moana (3331206) Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 0.7821Nepe  Meryn Moana
Nepe Simeon Dallas (3331205) Absolute 158 WMN 292-300 4.6928
Nepe Simeon Dallas (3331205) Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 0.7821Nepe  Simeon
Nepe Te Reremoana (3171397) M Absolute 26 NE 197-199 62.5704
Nepe Toare Whai (3262753) M Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 3.9106Nepe  Toare
Nepe-Apatu Akiwa Mare (2431384) M Absolute 256 AOT 200-202 23.4638
Nepe-Apatu Hohepa (2431381) M Absolute 256 AOT 200-202 23.4639
Nepe-Apatu Simeon Dallas (2431385) M Absolute 256 AOT 200-202 23.4638
Nepe-Apatu Toare Whai (2431382) M Absolute 256 AOT 200-202 23.4639
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Nga Uri O Te Whaaro, Keepa Winiata Kaiwhata Karauria, Wiremu Keepa Kemp Whanau Trust
(143591)

Absolute 28 TKT 82-89 227.4202
 - Kemp Charlie Mahanga Responsible Trustee 28 TKT 82-89
 - Kemp George Victor Responsible Trustee 28 TKT 82-89
 - Kemp Thomas Ashley Responsible Trustee 28 TKT 82-89
Nicholson Alice (3016508) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 5.104
Nicholson Family Trust (105227) Absolute 193 NA 99-103 37.5424
 - Nicholson Charlotte Responsible Trustee 193 NA 99-103
 - Nicholson Henrietta Responsible Trustee 193 NA 99-103
 - Nicholson Lena Merehina Responsible Trustee 193 NA 99-103
Paki Whanau Trust (9778) Absolute 27 TKT 193-195 187.711
 - Allen Te Waruonoema Responsible Trustee 172 NA 15-16
 - Allen Te Waruonoema(Waru) Responsible Trustee 141 NA 91-3
 - Paki Robert Responsible Trustee 172 NA 15-16
 - Paki Robert Joseph Responsible Trustee 168 NA 43-44
 - Taiaroa Hohepa Responsible Trustee 172 NA 15-16
Papara Caroline Carroll Whanau Trust (149503) Absolute 55 TKT 247-249 23.9886
 - Carroll Papara Caroline Responsible Trustee 55 TKT 247-249
Parata Cleona Miriama (3223057) F Absolute 199 NA 274-277 33.7883
Parata Cleona Miriama (3223057) F Absolute 41 TKT 296-297 4.5935
Pauly Karaitiana Whanau Trust (163264) Absolute 200 TTK 75-87 6.9679580952
 - Karaitiana Hani Katarina Akenehi Responsible Trustee 200 TTK 75-87
 - Karaitiana Hera Kahui Responsible Trustee 200 TTK 75-87
 - Karaitiana Te Arawa Kapitane Responsible Trustee 200 TTK 75-87
 - Karatiana Parekaui Responsible Trustee 200 TTK 75-87
Pene Susan Georgina (326500) F Absolute 147NA  202 211.176
Phillips Tuturunui (2431383) F Absolute 256 AOT 200-202 23.4639
Phillips Tuturunui (3262754) F Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 3.9107Nepe  Turu
Piritua Okeroa Keepa Whanau Trust (66016) Absolute 161 NA 220-223 422.353
 - Kahukiwa Janice Rongomai Okeroa Responsible Trustee 161 NA 220-223
 - Kemp Gilbert Rangimaria Responsible Trustee 161 NA 220-223
 - Kemp Piri Paora Responsible Trustee 161 NA 220-223
 - Ward Emma Hinepare Responsible Trustee 161 NA 220-223
Pitman Charles (3007844) M Absolute 206 NA 154-156 7.656
Pitman Leslie (2979154) Absolute 192 NA 283-288 56.313
Pitman Leslie (3007842) M Absolute 206 NA 154-156 7.656
Pitman Samuel (3006784) M Absolute 192 NA 283-288 56.313
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Pitman Samuel (3007843) M Absolute 206 NA 154-156 7.656
Pohatu Maylene Hinemau (3288710) F Absolute 18 TRW 107-109 563.135
Poipoi Karla Marilyn (3305687) F Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 5.9972
Poipoi Lelah Katrice (3305690) F Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 5.9971
Poipoi Luene Rebecca Hikoria (3305688) F Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 5.9972
Poipoi Nikki Honour Peti (3305689) F Absolute 39 TKT 282-285 5.9972
Puanaki John Anthony (330161) M Absolute 143GIS 121 281.567
Randell Adrian (3376154) M Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 4.7385
Randell Angela (3376148) F Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 4.7385
Randell Brendan Paul (3376152) M Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 4.7385
Randell Darren James De Thierry (3376151) M Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 4.7385
Randell Huata (3016063) M Absolute 167 NA 111-114 37.5423
Randell Huata (3016514) M Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 5.104
Randell Jason (3376150) M Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 4.7385
Randell Kahlee Jo-Anne (3376153) F Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 4.7385
Randell Kirsty Louise (3376155) F Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 4.7385
Randell Ned (3016053) M Absolute 167 NA 111-114 37.5424
Randell Ned (3016509) M Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 5.104
Randell Peter James (3016065) M Absolute 167 NA 111-114 37.5423
Randell Peter James (3016515) M Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 5.104
Randell Stephen Tutaki (3016055) M Absolute 167 NA 111-114 37.5423
Randell Stephen Tutaki (3016510) M Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 5.104
Randell Tanya (3376149) F Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 4.7385
Randell Theresa (3376147) F Absolute 64 TKT 110-113 4.7384
Randell Tumanako (3016058) F Absolute 167 NA 111-114 37.5423
Randell Tumanako (3016512) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 5.104
Rauhuia Ataria and Paora Nepe-Apatu Whanau Trust (121751) Absolute 1 TKT 201-207 187.711
 - Nepe Apatu Rauhuia Lavinia Responsible Trustee 1 TKT 201-207
 - Nepe Apatu Whetu Marama Responsible Trustee 353 AOT 221-224
 - Nepe-Apatu Paul Responsible Trustee 353 AOT 221-224
 - Perano Pai Responsible Trustee 353 AOT 221-224
Rehua Aaron (3210219) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 1.7419895238
Rehua Hayden (3210222) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 1.7419895238
Rehua Nathan (3210221) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 1.7419895238
Rehua Raymond (3210220) M Absolute 4 TKT 78-86 1.7419895238
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Rehua-Moore Whanau Trust (163244) Absolute 179 TTK 11-19 1.7419895238
 - Moore Cherie Patricia Responsible Trustee 179 TTK 11-19
 - Moore Houtaewa Morehu Nathan Responsible Trustee 179 TTK 11-19
 - Moore Steven Anthony Responsible Trustee 179 TTK 11-19
 - Rehua-Moore Raylene Karen Responsible Trustee 179 TTK 11-19
Rewiri Miriama Aputa (3223055) F Absolute 41 TKT 296-297 4.5936
Rewiri Miriama Aputa (3223055) F Absolute 199 NA 274-277 33.7883
Rex Whiu Kara Whanau Trust (158881) Absolute 69 TKT 42-50 95.9545
 - Carroll Darlene Responsible Trustee 69 TKT 42-50
 - Heather Lee-Tesha Responsible Trustee 69 TKT 42-50
 - Heather Nicholi Responsible Trustee 69 TKT 42-50
Ropiha Lena Merehira (3016057) F Absolute 167 NA 111-114 37.5423
Ropiha Lena Merehira (3016511) F Absolute 48 TKT 173-175 5.104Randell  Lena
Royshill Karetu/Tunua Whanau Trust (136090) Absolute 18 TKT 24-31 4.8793
 - Karetu Jamie Desiree Responsible Trustee 18 TKT 24-31
 - Tunua Mary Responsible Trustee 18 TKT 24-31
Royshill-Karetu Whanau Trust (133630) Absolute 17 TKT 274-278 22.7703
 - Bird Maia Annaleah Responsible Trustee 17 TKT 274-278
 - Karetu Charlena Karla Linley Responsible Trustee 17 TKT 274-278
Russell Keita Ekara (2915555) F Absolute 8 TKT 68-69 1.6406
Russell Keita Ethel (3103446) F Absolute 2007 CJ 92-101 12.0672
Smith Denise (241244) F Absolute 52.794
Solomon Valda (241283) F Absolute 52.794
Taunoa Sheryl Erina (3243668) F Absolute 349 AOT 238-243 4.554
Te Rangi Maraea (326502) F Absolute 147NA  202 211.176
Thompson-Shaw Haerenui (2431380) F Absolute 256 AOT 200-202 23.4639
Thompson-Shaw Haerenui (3262751) F Absolute 53 TKT 48-55 3.9107
Tunua Dean (3000529) M Absolute 123 NA 130 37.709
Tunua Desmond Werohiko (3243670) M Absolute 349 AOT 238-243 4.554Tunua  Desmond Werahiko
Tunua Eleanor (268157) F Absolute 123NA  130 37.71
Tunua Jason Te Huinga (3243669) M Absolute 349 AOT 238-243 4.554
Tunua Koro (3260475) Absolute 6 TKT 228-229 28.7099
Tunua Lillian (268155) F Absolute 123NA  130 37.71
Tunua Merekara (3260476) Absolute 6 TKT 228-229 28.7099
Tunua Merekara Pikiora (3243667) F Absolute 349 AOT 238-243 4.5541
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Name Alternate Names Gender Ownership Type Minute Book Reference Ratio Shares
Tunua Nelson (268158) M Absolute 123NA  130 37.709
Tunua Poala (268156) F Absolute 123NA  130 37.71
Tunua Robert (268154) M Absolute 123NA  130 37.71
Tunua Rooti (3260474) Absolute 6 TKT 228-229 28.7098
Tunua Timoti (3260473) Absolute 6 TKT 228-229 28.7098
Tunua Ture (3260477) Absolute 6 TKT 228-229 28.7099
Tunua Veronica Moana (3243666) F Absolute 349 AOT 238-243 4.5541
Waitere Christina Ida Maude (1530928) F Absolute 144 WMN 55-57 211.176
Whaitiri Anne Mokopuna (2959215) F Absolute 99 AOT 281-2 187.711
Whakaronga Denise Iramutu (3223056) F Absolute 199 NA 274-277 33.7883
Whakaronga Denise Iramutu (3223056) F Absolute 41 TKT 296-297 4.5936
Wharewhakairo Tahatu Whanau Trust (43167) Absolute 205 NA 294-296 187.711
 - Paraha Jacquelyn Ann Responsible Trustee 155 Napier 185
 - Tahatu Peter Responsible Trustee 204 NA 161-163
 - Tahatu (Jnr) Wharewhakairo or Lenny Responsible Trustee 155 Napier 185
 - Taite Christine Maryann Responsible Trustee 204 NA 161-163
Whiu Kara Hohepa Rehua-Slade Whanau Trust (150023) Absolute 154 TTK 83-88 1.7419895238
 - Rehua Josebel Carol Kahui Responsible Trustee 154 TTK 83-88
 - Slade Jason Valance Responsible Trustee 154 TTK 83-88
Winiata Heuheu Keepa (3200790) M Absolute 2007 CJ 92-101 229.68
Winiata Hori Keepa (3200785) M Absolute 2007 CJ 92-101 229.679
Winiata Mangu Keepa (3200787) M Absolute 2007 CJ 92-101 229.679
Winiata Pae Keepa (3200788) F Absolute 2007 CJ 92-101 229.679
Wiremu Keepa Karauria Kaiwhata Whanau Trust (56445) Absolute 27 TKT 101-103 162.4432
 - Kemp Bradley Kaihuia Responsible Trustee 156 NA 183-184
 - Kemp Panapa Wayne Responsible Trustee 156 NA 183-184
 - Kemp Sandra Ataneta Responsible Trustee 156 NA 183-184
 - Robertshawe Mark Wilson Responsible Trustee 156 NA 183-184

Total Shares : 12413.86500000
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Date Authority Minute Bk Ref Description
Memorial Schedules

GN TN 9036 Gazette Limited Access Road5/11/1982
438/53 128 NA 79-81 Trustee Appointment Trust Created and land vested in Trustees6/04/1989

TN 8155 Lease Lease to Arthur Derek Glazebrook for 10 years from 6 April 1989.  Rent for the first 5 years is
$4959.85 pa.  Rent for the second 5 years to be agreed upon by the lessee and the Maori Trustee.  No
compensation for improvements, no right of renewal.

25/01/1991

S.30(1)(i) & 34(10)/53 135 Napier 87 Status of Land Order that status of the land is determined to be Maori freehold land.31/05/1993
S.128/93 150 Napier 20 Consolidated Order Consolidated Order1/09/1997
239/93 164 NA 76 Trustee Appointment Order to replace Trustee5/09/2001

TN 9354 Lease Lease to William Glazebrook for a term of 9 years which commences on 1st day July 2003.  For
and during the first 3 years the yearly rent of $96,015.00 plus GST.  The yearly commission of $7,785.00
plus GST.  Rent reviews as per clause 28 of Lease.

1/07/2003

238/93 187 NA 228-231 Other Application No 20040002387 in respect of Ngatarawa 1A3A, 1A3C, & 2A3B1B2 to Enforcing
obligations of Trust Dismissed at 187 NA 228-231

30/01/2007

MFLR CFR HBK4/1298 Other Registration completed under the MFL Registration Project13/11/2007
138/93 26 TKT 270-272 Other Title amended from Ngatarawa 2A 3B1B2 to include .4147 hectares previously acquired by Hastings

District Council for the purpose of a water race.  Title now amended to Ngatarawa 2A2B1B2 and Section 1
Survey Office Plan 387653.  New title issued (CFR 670594).

4/09/2013

221 & 244/93 44 TKT 273-279 Variation of Trust Trusts amalgamated - now known as Ngatarawa Lands Trust (previously Ngatarawa
1A3A Ahu Whenua Trust, Ngatarawa 1A3B Ahu Whenua Trust, Ngatarawa 1A3C Ahu Whenua Trust,
Ngatarawa 2A3B1B2 Ahu Whenua Trust)

3/11/2015

221 & 244/93 44 TKT 273-279 Other Ahu Whenua trusts for Ngatarawa 1A3A, Ngatarawa 1A3B, Ngatarawa 1A3C and Ngatarawa
2A3B1B2 have been revested in the owners in order to amalgamate to a single trust (Ngatarawa Lands
Trust).  Revesting was necessary to combine to one trust.

3/11/2015
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